TO ALL WHOM IT	MAY CONCERN:	121070	
74.0	Hadasalanad basabu		
1000104 150	Cottonwood - 101-	certifies that	he has caused to be
quarter section	Cottonwood 126 Li	see Mining Claim	in the following
		of Section(s)	) _5
IOWNSDIP	(North, 1848/Dh), Rai	ige <u>bu</u> East, M	.D.B.&M in
Lureka	County, Nevada, or	i the all day of	June
198 <u>8</u> .		4	
The	name and mailing a	idress of the lo	cator is:
the second second	<u> </u>		4.7
	Buckhorn Mines Com		- Company
	875 Cherry Terrace		
<u> </u>	Susanville, CA 961	30	
	Claim is approximat		
feet wide, suc	h that 50 feet	is claimed in a	NE
direction and	1450 feet in a	<u>SW</u> (	direction from the
point of disco	very (monument of	location), at whi	ich the Notice of
Location was p	osted, together wit	th <u>300</u> feet or	n each side of the
monument of lo	cation and center	line of the Clair	n. The general cours
of the lode or	vein is from the	Northeast to the	he Southwest
direction.	<b>:</b>		
The	number, location as	nd markings on ea	ach side center or
	t is as follows:		
•			
Loca	tion Marking		Description
No. 1: NW Con		5' - 31	dia. PVC pipe
No. 2: NE Con	mer		" U II
No. 3: W side	center	\ "	n n n
No. 4: E side	center		er er 11
No. 5: SW Con	ner		11 01 00
No. 6: SE Con	ner		H H H
As e	rected on the group	nd, each side cer	nter or corner monume
is marked as d	escribed above by _	ifral taur on po	sss [e.g. met
tags, paint on			•
	work of location co	onsisted of makin	no a claim map as
provided in N.			
		, )	
DATE	D this day of	September	198 8.
/ 7			,
SIGNATURE OF I	OCATOR: Deanse	****	
J.C.I	Deranse	<b>.</b>	RECORDER'S STAMP
\ \			
_ \ \	f	1 2	
/ / /		•	
		/ / =	~ -
BY:	- /	/ // -	( ) 77
DI:		/	2 In 29 M
(40004)	/		7 5 5 8 3 8 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
(Agent)			ECORDE BDD BDD BDD BDD BDD BDD BDD BDD BDD B

of Minerals

ده الأية الأية PAGE 2 AF

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CHAIM

121071

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be tocated the \_\_Cottonwood.- 127 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): \_SE/NE\_\_, of Section(s) \_5/8\_\_,
Township \_27 (North, XXXXXII), Range \_50 \_ East, M.D.B.&M., in June Eureka \_ County, Nevada, on the 🚉 day of \_ 198 3.

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company 875 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 96130

feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a Swind direction and 1450 feet in a NE direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Markings

NE Corner
W side center No. 1: No. 2: 5° - 3½" dia. PVC pipe \*\* No. 3: 11 No. 4: E side center SW Corner SE Corner No. 5: 41 tt (No. 6=

is marked as described above by \_\_\_\_ taga, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this \_ 6 day of September , 198<u>8</u>.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Whense \* \*

. . . . . . . . . . . . . SECORDER'S STAME

BY:

(Agent)

Location

OFFICIAL HEC DEUREKA COUNTY, MIN. REBALFAJI, F HECORDS AIT, NEVADA (AIT, RECORDER 1EE \$6" 121071 PAGE 21
AN 27

200 % S 80 % S 8

Description

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals 83 PAGE 209

Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHO	M IT MAY CONCE	AN: 1210	72		
quarter se	ction(s): SE	d hereby certification in the second	ling Claim Section(a)	in the fol	l ow i:n g
Erreka	27_ (North, 262 County, N	(800h), Range 50 levada, on the 2	East, M.	D.B.&M., I	n .
198_3.		ailing address		4.4	
		Mines Company			
(		ry Terrace le, CA 96130			•
		1e, <b>a.</b> 70138		<del></del>	
	The Claim is a	pproximately	1500 feet	long and .	600
direction	and 1450 fee	feet is cla	imed in a .	itection to	rom the
point of d	iscovery (monu	ment of locatio	n). at whi	ch the Not	ice of
monument o	as posted, tog flocation and	ether with	leet on	each side	of the
of the lod	e or vein is f	rom the North	est to the	Southwest	
direction.					\·
	ine number, 10 ument is as fo	cation and mark llows:	ings on ea	ch side ce	ater or
	Location	Markings		Description	<del>ы</del>
	W Corner		51 - 31.1	dia. PVC pi	pe
.,	E Corner		<del></del>	, ,,	$\rightarrow$
	side center side center	$\leftarrow$	11		
	W Corner		7 11 11 11		
No. 6: _S	E Corner			, .,	
	As erected on	the ground, eac	h side cen	ter or core	ner monument
is marked	as described a	bove byNetz	l tags on pos	rs	(e.g. metal
	t on posts). The work of lo	cation consiste	d of making	n a claim n	nan .as .
	n N.R.S. 517.0				
	DATED this5	_ day of Septemb	er	198 <u>8</u> .	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR: U	Kranse	* * * * *	* * * * *	
	\	\ \	*	RECORDER'S	STAMP
			* .		0 =
		/ /		E NE 8	ECON
BY:		/ /	* 5	NO REST	
i i		_/ /	× 5	FICIAL SEP	6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
•			÷ স	ASER 7	Day
			- 🖫		PAGE.
	^	מחחש נ	0.0 0000 1.0	RECORDER NO.	2 ES
Suggested !	Form - Neveda	Duni Dept. of Minera	83 PAGE 210	'W"	6 9 3
Nevada-Lod	e Certificate	of Location - N	RS 517.050	<u> </u>	أرحم محجد والمحاد الاخار

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CHAIM 121073

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1	The Unders	igned hereb	y certifies	that he h	as caused	to be
located th	e Cotton	wood 129	Lode Mining	Claim in	the follow	ing
quarter se	ction(s):	SE/NE/	Sh), of Sec	tion(s)	5/8/4	<u>.</u> .
Township _	27 (North	. ISWEDD) R	ange _50_ E	East, M.D.B	.aM., in	
Eureka	Count	y. Nevada.	on the 🕰	day of	June	
198 3				• • •,	•	

1.5		Buckhorn Mines Company	
		875 Cherry Terrace	
	A	Susanville, CA 96130	
		•	•

monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general Northeast to the Southwest

	Location	Markings		D.e	scrip	tion .	
No. 1:	NW Corner			34" di	a. PVC	pipe	
	NE Corner			**			$\rightarrow$
	W side center	( (	_ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		- 11	- 17	
No. 4:	E side center			11	- "		
No. 5:			_ //		-11		
No. 6:	SE Corner						
is mark	ed as describe aint on posts)	on the ground, ead above by	al tags on	22805	•	(e	.g. meta
is mark tags, p	ed as describe aint on posts)	d above by	al tags on	22805	•	(e	.g. meta
is mark tags, p	ed as describe aint on posts) The work of d in N.R.S. 51	d above by	ed of mai	posts	•	(e	.g. meta
is mark tags. p provide	ed as describe aint on posts) The work of d in N.R.S. 51	d above by	ed of mai		clai	(e	.g. meta as x x x x

BOOK | 83 PAGE 2 | 1

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 121074	
The Undersigned hereby certifies	that he had agreed to he
located theCottonwood [30 Lode Mining	Claim in the following
quarter séction(s): _ <w .="" nw="" of="" sec<="" td=""><td>4/9</td></w>	4/9
Township 27 (North, 25% Eureka County, Nevada, on the 21	ast, M.D.B.&M., in
Eureka County, Nevada, on the 21	day of
198 <u>-3</u> .	
The name and mailing address of	the locator is:
Buckhorn Mines Company	
875 Cherry Terrace	<del></del>
Susanville, CA 95130	
The Claim is approximately	O feet long and 500
feet wide, such that feet is claime	edina NE
direction and 1450 feet in a SW	direction from the
point of discovery (monument of location),	
Location was posted, together with 300	feet on each side of the
monument of location and center line of the of the lode or vein is from the Northeast	to the Southwest
direction.	TO THE DOUGHEST
The number, location and marking	s on each side center or
corner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
	51 0111 11 0110 1
No. 1: NW Corner No. 2: NE Corner	5' - 3\forall dia. PVC pipe
No. 2: NE Corner No. 3: W side center	11 11 11
No. 4: E side center	n n n n
No. 5: SW Corner	11 11 11
No. 6: SE Corner	7 11 11 11 11
As erected on the ground, each :	
	zes on posts [e.g. metal
tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consisted of provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	or making a claim map as
DATED this 6 day of September	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dicarse	* * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	RECORDER'S STAMP
	200
	₹£ <b>%</b> €
BY:	Z ZCQ
(Agent)	
	N 565 8 3 2 1 6 6
	5 一番 一人 では
	PAGE 2/2 PAGE 2
	W SAAS W Z GE S
DAG	KI 03 W(E) 135 - 18 18 2
Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS	
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS	517.050
and the second of the second section of the second of the	grander of the second s

# CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 12	21075
The Hadinal and America	ifies that he has caused to be
tocated the Cottonwood 131 Lode M	
quarter section(s): NE/NW/SW.	A section (a) Q/Q/4
Township _27 (North, 39487h), Range _	
Eureka County, Nevada, on the	
198 3	and only or
The name and mailing addres	a of the locator las
the name and marring addition	
Buckhorn Mines Company	
875 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 96130	
	( \
The Claim is approximately	1500 feet long and 500
feet wide, such that feet is c	laimed in a <u>SW</u>
direction and 1450 feet in a	NE direction from the
point of discovery (monument of locat	ion), at which the Notice of
Location was posted. together with	300 feet on each side of the
monument of location and center line	of the Claim. The general course
of the lode or vein is from theNor	theast to the Southwest
direction.	
	irkings on each side center or
corner monument is as follows:	
<u> Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1. NW Corner	5' - 3½" dia. PVC pipe
"", "	<u> </u>
NV. 2.	H H H
No. 3: W side center No. 4: E side center	11 11 11 11
No. 5: SW Corner	11 11 11 11
No. 6: SE Corner	<u> </u>
NO. 0:	
As erected on the ground.	each side center or corner monument
is marked as described above by	foral raze on sosts [e.g. metal
tacs, paint on posts).	
The work of location consis	sted of making a claim map as
provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this _ 6 day of Sept	ember , 198 <u>8</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dome	*****
	RECORDER'S STAMP
	32 W
	FILE 88
/ \ \ \	E NEW BOX SOR
BY:	H A SEE M CANNER
(Agent)	
	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MineBOOK 83 PAGE 213
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCAT LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCER!	1	0	ALL	WHOM	1 T	MAY	CONCER	i:
----------------------------	---	---	-----	------	-----	-----	--------	----

### 12107

		121010	
	The Undersigned hereby cer	rtifies that he has	caused to be
locate	ed the <u>Cottonwood 132</u> Lode	Mining Claim in th	e following
quarte	er section(s): _SW/NW_,	of Section(s) 4	/9
Townsh	hip <u>27</u> (North, 184812h), Range <u>eka</u> County, Nevada, on ti	_50_ East. M.D.B.	M In
198 3.		no per vay or	•
	The name and mailing addre	ss of the locator	18:
	Buckhorn Mines Company		

875 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 96130

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a direction and 1450 feet in a Sw dipoint of discovery (manufacture) feet long and \_ direction from at which the Notice Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general co of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center corner monument is as follows:

7.	Location	Markings			Descri	otion:	
No. 1	: NW Corner		5	- 3½"	dia. PV	C pipe	
No. 2	: NE Corner			V	11	11	
No. 3	: W side center		1	10	11	11 .	
No. 4	: E side center		- 17			**	
No. 5	: Sw Corner			11,	11	()	
No. 6	SE Corner		/==	/ 11		11	

As erected on the ground, each side center Motal tage on posts each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dicionse

RECORDER'S STAMP

BY (Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Local -Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

100	
The Undersigned hereby certif	les that he has caused to be
	ing Claim in the following
quarter section(s): NW of	
Township 27 (North, 184812h), Range 50	East. M.D.B.&M In
Eureka County, Nevada, on the	of day of June
1983.	-
The name and mailing address	of the locator is:
the name and matting acciess	
Buckhorn Mines Company	
875 Cherry Terrace	<u> </u>
Susanville, CA 96130	
The Claim is approximately	1500 feet tong and 500
feet wide, such that feet is cla	imed in a NE
direction and 150 teet in a Sw	direction from the
direction and	a) at which the Notice of
point of discovery (monument of locatio	fact as each side of the
Location was posted, together with	the Chair The second Course
monument of location and center line of	ear to the Southwest
of the lode or vein is from the Northe	AST TO THE COCCUSES
direction.	land a such aide contes of
The number, location and mark	luds ou sacu side center o.
corner monument is as follows:	
location Markings	<u>Description</u>
	5' - 35" dia. PVC pipe
No. 1: NW Corner	1 1 1 1 1 1 11
No. 2: NE Corner	<u> </u>
No. 3: W side center	11 11 11 11
No. 4: E side center	
No. 5: SW Corner	- / - 11 11 11 H
No. 6: SE Corner	/
As erected on the ground, eac	h side center or corner monumen
is marked as described above by Met:	al team on posts (e.g. meta
tage paint on nosts).	
The work of location consiste	ed of making a claim map as
provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 6 day of Septem	ber 198 <u>8</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Therese	
alguatous of some Olerance	RECORDER'S STAMP
	* <u>5 36</u> 86 67 8
BY:	
(Agent)	* 3 - 35 - 20 - 36 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1
	- READ - 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
	*************************************

BOOK | 83 PAGE 2 15
Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.056

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 121078
The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Cottonwood. Rul Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): SW/NW, of Section(s) 4/9.  Township 27 (North, 18081811), Range 50 East, M.D.B.&M., in Erreka County, Nevada, on the 21 day of June 1983.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Buckhorn Mines Company
875 Cherry Terrace
Susanville, CA 96130
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600
feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a NE
direction and 1450 feet in a Sw direction from the
point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with <u>300</u> feet on each side of the
monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course
of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest
direction.
The number, location and markings on each side center or
corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Corner 5' - 35" dia. PVC pipe
No. 2: NE Corner
No. 3: W side center
No. 4: E side center
No. 5: SW Corner II II II
No. 6: SE Corner """
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument
is marked as described above by Metal tags on posts [e.g. metal
tags; paint on posts).  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as
provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 6 day of September 1988.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: TIL
E RECORDER'S STAMP
* 10 m
BY:
(Agent)
Q SEP POR
REQUIRED ALL PAGES
BANKIA 2 PARF 2 16 12 2
Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of BANK BA PAGE 216 187
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 1210	<b>79</b>
The Undersigned hereby certificated the <u>Cottonwood135</u> Lode Miniquarter section(s): <u>NW</u> , of S	ng Claim in the following
Township 27 (North, 2542812h), Range 50 Eureka County, Nevada, on the	East, M.D.B.&M., in
198 3	
The name and mailing address o	T the locator sas
Buckhorn Mines Company 875 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 95130	
The Claim is approximately	500 feet long and 500
feet wide, such that feet is claidirection and NE	med in a
naint of discovery (monument of location	), at which the Notice of
Location was posted, together with 300 monument of location and center line of	the Claim. The general course
of the lode or vein is from the <u>Norther</u>	st to the Southwest
direction.  The number, location and marki	ngs on each side center or
corner monument is as follows:	
location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Corner	5' - 3\forall dia. PVC pipe
No. 2: NE Corner No. 3: W side center	0 0 0
No. 4: E side center	11 11 11 11
No. 5: SW Corner No. 6: SE Corner	11 11 11 11
As erected on the ground, each	side center or corner monument
is marked as described above by	tess on posts (e.g. metal
tags, paint on posts).  The work of location consister	d of making a claim map as
provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this day of _September	er, 198 <u>8</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Whense	RECORDER'S STAMP
	*
$\sim$ \\	· 3
	E RECORDE
(Agent)	ERAFF SEP X
	3 E 103 E
	FEE COUNTY PAGE PAGE PAGE PAGE PAGE PAGE PAGE PAGE
	28 2 28 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6
Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minera	BOOK 183 MARCE 17

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCAT LODE MINING CLASS

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

121080

			The state of the s				
The	Undersigned heret	y certifies the	t he has	caused to	be		
located the _	Cottonwood 1310	Lode Mining Cia	im in the	followin	g ·		
quarter sect	ion(s): SW/NL	O . of Section	(3)4/	19			
	_ (North, X94XBXDh), F						
Eureka	County, Nevada.	on the 21 day	ofJone	<u> </u>			
108 3	_						

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	
875 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 96130	

The Claim is approximately 1500 recursions that 50 feet is claimed in a distance of the state of feet long feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a NE direction and 1450 feet in a direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with \_\_\_\_ 300\_\_ feet on each side of monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

	Location Markings.		Description				
No. 1:	NW Corner		51	- 3½" dia.	PVC pipe		
No. 2:	NE Corner		61	11	61 41		
No. 3:	W side center	/ / /		e e	41 11		
No. 4:	E side center		- **	41	41 11		
No. 5:	SW Corner		- 40	et .	41 ti		
No 6:	SE Corner		***	11	4 4		

each side center or corner monument As erected on the ground. \_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

> DATED this \_ 5 day of September 198 8.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Illianse

RECORDER'S STAMP

BY: (Agent)

BOOK 1 83 PASE 2 1 8 Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals -Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATI LODE MINING CHAIM

		CONCERN:

### 121081

	The	Undersi	gned h	ereby co	rtifies	that he	has cau	sed to be
located	the _	Cottons	rood	3 t Lode	Mining	Claim is	the fo	I I nie i na
quarter	secti	on(s): _	$N\omega$	<u> </u>	of Sec	tion(s)	9	
Township	_27_	(North,	<b>HUCKWOK</b>	), Range	_50_E	ast. M.D.	B . &M	in
Eureka	B	_ County	. Neva	da, on t	he 20	day of	June	
198_8_		**	•			-	- 1	

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Min	nes Company		
875 Cherry	<b>Тетта</b> се	11.	
Susanville,	CA 96130		

feet wide, such that 50 feet in a \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ The Claim is approximately such that 50 feet is c feet long and \_ feet is claimed in a direction and \_ point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general of the lode or vein is from the <u>Northeast</u> to the <u>Southwest</u>

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

1	."	Location	Markings		1	Descrio	tion	
No.	1:	NW Corner		51	- 35"	dia. PVC	pipe	
No.		NE Corner		. 51		- 11	11	
No.	3:	W side center			11	£1	91	/ /
No.		E side center	/ /	1 49	81	. #	69	
No.	5:	SW Corner		42	- 81	11	"	
No.	6 :	SE Corner		/ "	J 11	11	(1)	

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Moral tage on posts tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: 132

RECORDER'S STAMP

BY: (Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MINDEX 183 PASE 219 a-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATIO LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

121082

	The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to b
located	theCottonwood 139 Lode Mining Claim in the following
quarter	section(s): SEINE of Section(s) 4/9
Townshi	p _ 27_ (North, 25252th), Range _ 50_ East, M.D.B.&M., in
Eirek	a County, Nevada, on the 21 day of,
198 3.	

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

·	Buckhorn Mines Company	 
_	875 Cherry Terrace	
_	Susanville, CA 95130	

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a direction and 1450 feet in a 3141 d feet long and . direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest

The number. location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

1		Location	Markings.			De	scri	ntion	
No.	1:	NW Corner				35" di	a. PV	C pipe	
No.		NE Corner			" )	. 0	**	11	
No.	3:	W side center		7	. 11	1 11	11	11	\ \
No.		E side center			11	"	11	- 61	
No.		SW Corner			89	- 11	**	11	
No.		SE Corner		7	11	J 11	61		
	-	. ———				/			

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by \_\_\_\_ Metal take on posts tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this \_ 5 day of September 

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: 112

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

BBBK | 83 PAGE 220 Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCAT LODE MINING CHAIM

TO	A 1 1	MORA	1 T	LIAY	CONCERN:	
10	W.L.	WILLIAM		PIM I	CONCERM	5

#### 121083

è	The Undersigne	d hereby certifies	that he has	caused to be				
located	the Cottonwood.	- 139 Lode Mining	Claim in the	following				
quarter	section(s): NI	N/NE . of Sect	lion(s) <u>9</u>					
Township	<u> 27</u> (North, 1926	800h), Range <u>50</u> Ea	st. M.D.B.&M					
j. Eurek	County, N	evada, on the 20	tay ofJune	<u>.                                    </u>				
198 3.				• .				

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	
875 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 96130	

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet that 50 feet is claimed in a NE dt whi feet long and feet wide, such that \_\_\_ direction from the direction and point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted. together with \_\_300\_ feet on each side of monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest

The number, location and markings on each side center of corner monument is as follows:

-	• ,	<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	Description						
No	1:	NW Corner			51 🗽	35" di	a. PV	Cpipe		
No.		NE Corner			11 1	. 0	11	11		
		W side center		7	81	11		**		
No.	4:	E side center			"	"	- 11			
No.	5 :	SW Corner		7	11	11		- 11		
No	£ .	SE Corner			" )	**		**	•	

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument itags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: 131

\*\*\*\*\*

RECORDER'S STAMP - BE

BOOK | 83 PAGE 22 |

- Nevada Dept. of Minerals ode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERLIFICATE OF LOCATI LODE MINING CHAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

121081

	The	Undersig	ned her	eby cer	tifies	that he	has ca	uséd	to t
located	the _	Cottonwo	od 140	Lode	Mining	Claim i	n the f	0:1 1 ow	ing
quarter	secti	on(s): _S	EINE		of Sec	tion(s)	4/9		_,
		(North.							· .
Eirek	<u> </u>	_ County.	Nevada	, on th	ا الحر م	day of _	June		
198_3.			•				•		

name and mailing address of the locator is:

	Buckhorn Mines Company	
<b>:</b>	875 Cherry Terrace	
	Susanville, CA 96130	

1500 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long a feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a NE direction and 1450 feet in a SW direction feet long and direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general co of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

		Location	Markings				Descrip	tion	
No.	1:	NW Corner		-	51.	3 <b>½</b> "	dia. PVC	pipe	
No.		NE Corner		\		11	- 11	"	
No.	3:	W side center		1	**	-11	. 61	11	
No.		E side center		- ]	**	**		**	
No.		SW Corner		- Į	. "	.,	. "	61	
No.		SE Corner		Γ	11 /	11	11	11	
'no.	<b>U</b> -			-	- /	-			

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Motal terr on posts tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

198 8.

DATED this \_ 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Waree

RECORDER'S STAMP

A11 28

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals PAGE222 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCE	ERN: 12	1085			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
ated theCottonwood	ed hereby certif	iles that	ne nas ca	ollowing	
rter section(s):	Lode Mir	ling Claim	in the t	oriowing	• •
inship <u>27</u> (North, X%	<u> </u>	Sections	,		
Eureka County, I	sawn, Hange	Edst, M	LU.D. GM.,	10	•
Eureka County,	Nevada, on the 2	ZI) only of			
<u> </u>		-4 Ab- d-			100
ine name and i	mailing address	of the to	cator is:		•
Buckhar	n Mines Company	•			
	rry Terrace				
	11e, CA 96130		/\	•	
·			( )		
The Claim is	approximately _	1500 fee	t long an	d 500	
et wide. such that	50 feet is cli	aimed in a	SW		
rection and 1450 fe	<u>-1 in a</u>	NE	direction	from the	
int of discourry (mon	ument of location	on), at wh	ich the N	otice of	
cation was posted, to	oether with 30	0 feet o	n each si	de of the	
nument of location an	d center line o	f the Clai	m. The	eneral cou	ıçse
the lode or vein is	from the North	esst to t	he South	est	
rection.				\ .	
The number 1	ocation and mar	kings on e	ach side	center or	
rner monument is as f	ollows:				•
inel monement is as .					
location	Markings		Descrip	tion \	
<u> </u>					
1: NW Corner			ዓኒ" dia. PVC	pipe	
2: NE Corner			1) 11	"	
3: W side center			11 11 .	"	
4: E side center		11	11 11	**	
5: SW Corner			11 11		
6: SE Corner			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
As erected or	the ground, ea	ch side ce	enter or	corner mon	ume n t
marked as described	above by	<u>inli tage ou p</u>	OSES	(e.g. i	metal
ee naint on nosts)			•		
The work of	location consist	ed of maki	ing a cla	im map as	
ovided in N.R.S. 517.	.040.				
/ /					
DATED this	5 day of Septer	aber	, 198 <u>ਰ</u> .	•	
			* * * *		
GNATURE OF LOCATOR: ]	JKianse_	X X X X		ER'S STAMP	
	7 /	<b>X</b>	RECORD	ER S SIAMP	•
. \ \	1 1			<b>38</b>	
. \ \		* .,	교 로씨	~. ~ <u>u</u>	
	. / /		ᄶᅚᄝᆕᇏᇊ	& <i>?</i> ≥ §	
-	/ /	<b>X</b>	<b>₩</b> 8 884	~ % & 2	
	/ / /	_ <u>=</u>	. <b>⋈</b> ⊭ੁੰ⊑	57.25	
(Agent) - ,; # .		-	5 79°	1.8 72 =	11.
		<b>=</b>	00 = 52	7 2	4.32.5
		* <b>X</b>		3 7 3 E.	
		<b>.</b>	<b>%</b>		77.7
10 mag 1		<b>.</b>	<b>%</b> €€	285.8	
				~ ~ ~ ~	
^		K 1,83 PAGE 2	, ("	- 14 12 ·	
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	CSOOR SECONDS A COUNTY NEED SO SECONDS	AT THE REQUEST OF THE PAGE OF THE CONTROL CONT	

Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.05

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

121082

Th	e Undersign	ed hereby	certifies	that he h		to be
located the	Cottonwood	1142 Lo	de Minina	Claim in	the falls	
quarter sect	ion(s):	EINE	. of Sec	tion(s)	4/9	
Township27	(North, X	WWDh), Ran	ge _50 E	st. M.D.B	.AM. in	'
Eureka	County,	Nevada, on	the 21	day of	June	
198_3.	. •	•		,		

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company		•
875 Cherry Terrace		
Susanville, CA 95130		

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 500
feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a NE
direction and 1450 feet in a direction from the
point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of
Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the
monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course
of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest
direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Markings

No.	1 :	NW Corner			51	35" di	a. PV	C pipe	
No.	2:	NE Corner				· · · · ·	. "	11	
No.		W side center		- 1	11	11	"	**	
No.	4 :	E side center			11	"	"	60	
No.		SW Corner			11	88	- 11	••	
No.		SE Corner		/	11 /	- 11	10	- 11	
	•								
		As exected	on the ground a		م کام ہ				

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Yetai tess on neats</u> (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September 1988.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: TIlcanse

(Agent)

Location

RECORDER'S STAMP

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF BOOK 183 PAGE 234 CONTINUES OFFICIAL RECORDS FILE NO. FEE \$ 2.34 FILE NO. FEE \$ 3.34 FILE NO. FILE NO. FEE \$ 3.34 FILE NO. FILE NO. FEE \$ 3.34 FILE NO. FEE \$ 3

Description

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of BOAK LB 3 BAGE 224
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

121087

i	The Under	signed hereby	certifies 1	that he has	caused to
	d the Cott				
quarte	r section(s):	NE_	of Secti	on(s)9	
Townst	nip:27_ (Nort	h, 163/30th), R	inge <u>50</u> Eas	t, M.D.B.&M	. io
Eur	eka Cou	ty, Nevada,	on the 🔑 do	y of June	
198 8					
. 6	The name	and mailing	ddress of th	e locator i	8:1:

: 1			. *	Buckhorn Mines Compan	19	<u> </u>
				875 Cherry Terrace		
1	100	٠.	٠.	Susanville, CA 96130		
. 1				 	Salar Sa	

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600

feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a 500

direction and 1450 feet in a NE direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number. location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

	Location	Markings		Des	criptie	<u> </u>
No. 1:	NW Corner		51	35" die	. PVC pip	
No. 2:	NE Corner		7	10	11 11	
No. 3:	W side center		. 11	11	61 91	
No. 4:	E side center		11	11	# #	
No. 5:	SW Corner		7	11	er ts	
No. 6:	SE Corner		/ H	11	41 91	
, (			/			

tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this \_ 5 day of September 198\_8\_.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR - Dermac

RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

Z.

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MPROKLA3 PAGE 225 -Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATI LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

#### 121088

♣ Section 1.				
located the _	Undersigned hereby certif <u>Cottonwood144</u> Lode Min ion(s): <u>SEINE</u> , of	ing Cl	aim in the follo	
	(North, X94XXXDh), Range 50			'
Eureka	County, Nevada, on the			•
198_3.				
The	e name and mailing address (	of the	locator is:	
J.	Buckhorn Mines Company			
St.	875 Cherry Terrace		·.	
j. 9	Susanville, CA 96130			

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a direction and 1450 feet in a 4501500 direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general co of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center corner monument is as follows:

	LOCATION	MATKINGS		<u>ve</u>	36111	- Carrier	
No. 1:	NW Corner		5	35" di	a. PVC	pipe	
No. 2:	NE Corner		"	#1	**	**	
No. 3:	W side center		111	. 81	#1 ·	**	
No. 4:	E side center		- 11	21	**		
No. 5:	SW Corner			11	. 4		
No. 6:	SE Corner		//	81 .	• ••	4	

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this \_\_ 5 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dicance

(Agent)

RECORDER'S STAMP

All 28

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Miletal 83 PAGE 226 4 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

(Agent)

121089

		1210		•	-
		ned hereby certi			
		od 145 Lode Mi			
		<u>NE</u> , 01			
Township		1892-1890 Bange5	O East, M.	D.B.&M Is	_
Eureka	County,	Nevada, on the	20 day of	June	•
198_3.					•
	The name and	mailing address	of the loc	ator is:	
£		orn Mines Company			-
		nerry Terrace	·		
	Susans	ville, CA 96130			•
	,		: :		
	The Claim is	approximately _	1500 feet	long and _6	00
i feet wid	e. such that	50 feet is cl	aimed in a	Sw	
directio	n and 1450 f	eet in a	N= (	lirection fro	m the
noint of	discovery (mo	nument of locati	on), at whi	ch the Notic	e of
Location	was posted. t	ogether with3	no feet or	each side o	f the
monument	of location a	nd center line	f the Clain	. The gener	al course
of the I	ode or vein is	from the Nort	heast_ to th	e Southwest	
directio					
	The number.	location and man	kings on ea	ch side cent	er or
COLDEL M	onument is as				
	Location	Markings		Description	
	LVERLINE	Plat Allera			
No. 1:	NW Corner		51 - 31	" dia. PVC pipe	
No. 2:	NE Corner		- 10	11 11 11	
No. 2:	W side center		\ <u>"</u> \	11 11 11	
No. 3:	E side center		11	27 . 27 . 27	
No. 5:	SW. Corner			41 41 41	
No. 6:	SE Corner		<del>- //</del>	15 19 19	
NO. 0:			/ /		
• •	4	on the ground, e	ch side ce	ter or corne	r monumer
•	As erected o	d above by	tol wage on of		e.g. meta
13 marke	d 82 describer	above bye	<del>1</del>		
tags, pa	int on posts).	location consis	end of makin	ce e claim ma	
	ine work of	- can consis	ten of maki	.,	
provided	in N.R.S. 517				٠
/	A	5 day of Septe	mber	198 8.	
/	DATED THIS _	oay or septe			
·		711)			
SIGNATUR	RE OF LOCATOR:	DKrance.		2500005016	CHAND

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

SEP -7 MI 28

121089

. POOK 183 PAGE 227

## CERLIFICATE OF LOCALI LODE MINING CHAIM

located the	dersigned hereby cottonwood 146 Lod	e Mining Clai	m in the	aused to following	De. J
	3): <u>SE,SW</u>				
	orth, 1924 Bith), Rang				
Eureka C	ounty, Nevada, on	the all day o	1 Pare		•
198 <u>8</u> .				_	
ine na	me and mailing add	ress of the i	ocator 18	•	
t i	Buckhorn Mines Compan	14	•		
-	875 Cherry Terrace	·/			
<del>-</del>	Susanville, CA 96130				-
	or a seed of			\	- ' .
The CI	aim is approximate	10 1500 (-	et tone &	ed 600	
ine Ci	that 50 feet i	a claimed in	Cal	7	
feet wide, such	450 (001 10 0	NE	directio	a from ti	he .
direction and 1	450 feet in a	NE	directio	a from ti	he f
direction and	1450 feet in a	cation), at w	direction hich the	a from the Notice of	•
direction and	1450 feet in a ery (monument of lo sted, together with	cation), at w	direction in the one cach s	a from the Notice of Ide of the	r he j
direction and	ery (monument of losted, together with	cation), at w	direction the on each some	a from the Notice of the of the general of	r he j
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or w	1450 feet in a ery (monument of lo sted, together with	cation), at w	direction the on each some	a from the Notice of the of the general of	r he j
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or v	ry (monument of lotted, together with ation and center livein is from the	cation), at war and feet ne of the Cla	direction of the on each some im. The the South	a from the Notice of the of the general of the west	r he cours
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or v direction. The nu	1450 feet in a ry (monument of lotted, together with ation and center livein is from the rumber, location and	cation), at war and feet ne of the Cla	direction of the on each some im. The the South	a from the Notice of the of the general of the west	r he cours
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or v direction.	1450 feet in a ry (monument of lotted, together with ation and center livein is from the rumber, location and	cation), at war and feet ne of the Cla	direction of the on each some im. The the South	a from the Notice of the of the general of the west	r he cours
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or v direction. The nu corner monument	ry (monument of lotted, together with ation and center livein is from the	cation), at war and feet ne of the Cla	direction of the on each some im. The the South	a from the state of the state o	r he cours
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or w direction.	ry (monument of losted, together with ation and center livein is from the	cation), at war and feet ne of the Cla	direction ich the on each sim. The South each side	a from the state of the state o	r he cours
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or v direction. The nu corner monument	ry (monument of lotted, together with the and center live in is from the imber, location and is as follows:	cation), at ward and a second cation and a second cation and a second cation are second cation and a second cation are second cation and a second cation are second cation as a second cation are se	direction ich the on each sim. The South each side	n from the state of the state o	r he cours
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or v direction. The nu corner monument Locati No. 1: NW Corner	ry (monument of lotted, together with ation and center livein is from the	cation), at war and an	direction direction hich the on each sim. The the South each side	n from the Notice of ide of the general of the seater of t	r he cours
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or w direction. The nu corner monument  Locat No. 1: NW Corne No. 2: NE Corne	ry (monument of lotted, together with ation and center livein is from the	cation), at ward and feet ne of the Cia Northeast to markings on	direction ich the on each sim. The the South each side	n from the Notice of ide of the general of the west center of the notion	cours
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or w direction.  The nu corner monument  Locati No. 1: NW Corne No. 2: NE Corne No. 3: W side of	ry (monument of lotted, together with ation and center liveln is from the	cation), at ward and feet ne of the Cia Northeast to markings on	direction ich the on each sim. The the South each side	a from the Notice of ide of the general of the west center of the prior of the prio	cours
direction and 1 point of discove Location was pos monument of loca of the lode or w direction.  The nu corner monument  Locati No. 1: NW Corne No. 2: NE Corne No. 3: W side of	ry (monument of losted, together with the desired of the desired o	cation), at ward and feet ne of the Cia Northeast to markings on	direction ich the on each sim. The the South each side	n from the Notice of ide of the general of the west center of the notion	cours

marked as described above by Metal tags on posts paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

6 day of September

DATED this \_

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dicense

RECORDER'S STAMP

- Nevada Dept. of Min BODK 183 PAGE 228

ode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

121091

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to b
located the Cottonwood 147 Lode Mining Claim in the following
quarter section(s): SE , of Section(s) 4
Township 27 (North, 28482h), Range 50 East, M.D.B.&M., in
Eureka County, Nevada, on the 21 day of June
$198\frac{3}{3}$

	 Buckhorn Mines Company		 	
	 875 Cherry Terrace		 	
	 Susanville, CA 96130			
÷		•		

feet long The Claim is approximately 1500 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a feet wide, such that 50 feet direction and 1450 feet in a NE direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general cours of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest

direction. The number, location and markings on each side center of corner monument is as follows:

· ·	LOCALIDA	- Mariana					
No. 1:	NW Corner		.51 🛖	3₹° di	a. PVC	pipe	
	NE Corner		100	11	68	**	
No. 2:			100	11	60	41	
No. 3:	W side center		-			(1)	
· No. 4:	E side center					. "	
No. 5:	SW Corner		10	- 69	- 41		
No. 6:	SE Corner		//				

is marked as described above by \_\_\_\_ tags. paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 5 day of September 198 8.

\* \*

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: 11 Lang

(Agent)

RECORDER'S STAMP

Description

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. o. PORKIRS MAEE 229 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCAT LODE MINING CHAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

121092

	The Undersi	gned hegeby d	ertifies the	t he has	caused to b
located t	he Cottony	ood 148 Loc	le Mining Cla	im in the	following
		SE			
		XXXXXXI. Rang			
Eureka	County	, Nevada, on	the 21 day	of June	
198_3.					. •

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	
875 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 35130	$\sim$

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a direction and 1450 feet in a NE dipoint of discovery (monument of location), at which feet long direction from the at which the Notice of . Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center corner monument is as follows:

		Location	Markings		ם	escri	tion	
No.	1:	NW Corner		3	- 3½" (	iia. PV	Cpipe	
No.		NE Corner		- "		11	"	
No.		W side center	////	11	- 11	11	***	
No.		E side center		11	. 11	- 11		
No.		SW Corner		- 11	11			
No.		SE Corner		1	(1	- 11	."	

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this \_ 5 day of September 198 8.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Tolanse

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

Nevada Dept. of MinBOOKIL83 PAGE 230 Suggested Form -Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

121093

located the Eureka County. Nevada. on the 21 day of \_\_\_\_ June 198\_3.

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company 875 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 76130

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet e. such that 50 feet is claimed in a n and 1450 feet in a NE d feet long and 500 feet wide, such that 50 feet direction and 1450 feet in a M) direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Location Markings Description No. 1: KW Corner 5' - 3%" dia. PVC pipe NE Corner No. 2: 11 W side center \*\* 11 \*\* No. 3: 11 No. 4: E side center SW Corner. 11 • 11 • No. 5: ---77 717 SE Corner 41 No. 6:

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by \_\_ Metal tags on posts tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this \_\_ 5 day of September 1988.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Allano × \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

RECORDER'S STAMP

BY:

(Agent)

. .

. ż

OFFIC EUREKA C UN. REBALL E NO. 母员

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of BONG 83 PAGE 23 1

AT THE REQUEST OF

183 PAGE 231

CO Consuma

EP -7 All :28

Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

1		• •	
TO	ALL WHOM	IT MAY	CONCERN:
N .			
1.			

121091 The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Cottonwood. 15D Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): SE 15W, of Section(s) 4/3.

Township 27 (North, \$5500b), Range 50 East, M.D.B.&M., In (North, 253692h), Range 50 East, M.D.B.&M., In County, Nevada, on the 21 day of June Eireka

198\_3. The name and mailing address of the locator is:

> Buckhorn Mines Company 875 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 96130

The Claim is approximately .e. such that \_\_\_\_\_\_ feet is c 1500 feet long and \_ feet is claimed in a direction and 1450 feet in a NE direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of direction from the Location was posted, together with \_\_\_\_\_\_ feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest

direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Description Markings Location - 35" dia. PVC pipe ., No. 1: NW Corner NE Corner No. 2: \*\* 11 No. 3: W side center 11 11 \*\* E side center No. 4: SW Corner No. 5: 11 No. 6: SE Corner

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument \_ (e.g. metal is marked as described above by \_ Metal tags on posts tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

OFFICIAL REC EUREKA COUNTY, M.N. REBALLAIL, I FILE NO. F

8

AT THE REDUEST OF 183 PAGE 233

DATED this \_ 5 day of September \_, 198<u>8</u>.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Il Cranse

RECORDER'S STAMP

BY:

(Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Mi #000 183 PAGE 232 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

12109

TO ALL SHOW IT MAI CONCERNS	
The Undersigned hereby certific	a that he had covered to be
located theCottonwood /51 Lode Minis	of Claim in the following
quarter section(s): SW . of Se	ection(s) 9
Township 27 (North, 20482h), Range 50	Fast. M.D.B.&M In
Erreka County, Nevada, on the	
198 3.	
The name and mailing address of	the locator is:
Buckhorn Mines Company	
875 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 96130	
The Claim is approximately 15	500 feet long and 500
feet wide, such that feet is claim	ned in a
direction and 1450 feet in a NE	direction from the
point of discovery (monument of location	), at which the Notice of
Location was posted, together with300_	_ feet on each side of the
monument of location and center line of	the Claim. The general course
of the lode or vein is from the <u>Northess</u>	to the Southwest
direction.	
The number, location and marking	igs on each side center of
corner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
. IVERTIME MAINING	
No. 1: NW Corner	5' - 3½" dia. PVC pipe
No. 2: NE Corner	
No. 3: W side center	H H H
No. 4: E side center	n a u u
No. 5: SW Corner	61 01 01 01 
No. 6: SE Corner	<u> </u>
As erected on the ground, each	side center or corner monument
is marked as described above byKetal	tags on ports [e.g. metal
tags, paint on posts).	at making a plain man as
The work of location consisted provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a craim map as
provided in m.n.s. Sir.040.	
DATED this day of _September	. 198 <u>8</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Il Crance	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
\_\_	RECORDER'S STAMP
~ \ \	
BY:	ODE AT THE I
(Agent)	
	2 25
	TENERS PAGE
	12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
201 2000	PARF233 'Was File S
Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of BANK   Par	June 22
Nevede-Lode Certificate of Location - NR	S 517.050

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCAT LODE MINING CLAIM

T 0		MULANI	 HIAV	CONCEDUA
10	ALL:	UNUM	 DIM I	CONCERN:

#### 121096

•	The	Undersi	igned he	reby c	rtifie	s that	he has	caused	to b	•
located	the _	Cotton	100d 15	a Lode	Minin	g Claim	in the	10110	wing	
quarter	secti	on(\$): _	NW/:	sw.	of Se	ction(s	, _9		<b></b> •	
Township	27	_ (North,	CHUKBASK ,	, Range	50	East, M	.D.B.&	A., in		
Eureka	<u> </u>	County	y. Nevad	a, on	the 20	day of	Jun	e		
198_3.	.*									

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Bu	ckhorn M	ines	Compan	y	 	 		
87	Cherry	Ter	race	-	-			
Su	sanville	, CA	96130	•				
					 	 	7.4	,

1500 · The Claim is approximately . feet wide, such that 50 feet direction and 1450 feet in a feet is claimed in a line with direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with \_\_\_\_\_ feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general of the lode or vein is from the \_\_\_Northeast\_ to the \_Southwest\_ direction.

.The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

	LUCATION	MAIKINGA			1.	ne-	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
No. 1:	NW Corner			5	35	dia	. PV	C pipe	_
No. 2:				/		1	11	91	_
No. 3:			1	- 11			*1	11	2
No. 4:				. 12			** .	11	
No. 5:				"1		1	11	**	 _
No. 6:			/	**/		,	**		 

As erected on the ground, each side center Metal tacs on rosts is marked as described above by \_\_ tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

. 198<u>8</u>. DATED this \_ 5 day of September

\*\*\*\*\*\*

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dillanse

(Agent)

RECORDER'S STAME F × 5 :.3 ::30 PAGE 234

Cloneway

All 28

3,

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MANNA 3 PAGE 234 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location

TO ALL WHOM	1 T	MAY	CONCERN:
-------------	-----	-----	----------

Location

#### 121097

			• .
	The Undersigned hereby	certifies that he ha	s caused to be
Located	the <u>Cottonwood153</u> L	ode Mining Claim in t	be following
quarter	section(s):SW	. of Section(s)	9
Townshi	p(North, 2542520h), Ra	nge 50 Fast M.D.R.	AM in
Eurek	County, Nevada, o	n the 20 day of J	une
198_3.			······································
1	The name and mailing a	ddress of the locator	iss
A	•		

Buckhorn Mines Company
875 Cherry Terrace
Susanville, CA 96130

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 500

feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a Su

direction and 1450 feet in a direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Markings

t			HALLEL LANGE	DESCRIPTION .							
No.	1:	NW Corner		51	. 3½" d	ia. PVC	pipe				
No.	ź:	NE Corner		- 11		48	. 61				
No.	3:	W side center		11	11	41	11				
No.	4:	E side center		11	"	61	41				
No.	5:	SW Corner		<u>_ "</u>	1 11	11	11				
No.	6:	SE Corner			1 11	11	41				

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Merai tacs on posts</u> (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 5 day of September . 1988.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Whanse

RECORDER'S STAMP

Description

BY: (Agent)

DED AT THE REQUEST OF COK 183 PAGE 125

PRICE OF COK 183 PAGE 125

SEP -7. All 28

OFFICIAL PECORDS

REBALE SECROED 15

REBALE SECROED 15

REBALE SECROED 15

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MISSON B3 PAGE 235
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATI · LODE MINING CLAIM

		1.01016	 11 A V	CONCERN:
111	<b>A</b> 11	V. DUIA	 MAI	CUNCERNI

### 121098

· 🖟	The	Undersi	gned he	reby cer	tifies	that be	has ca	used	to be
located	the _	Cotton	mood 15	4 Lode	Mining	Claim i	the f	0110w	ing
quarter	secti	on(s): _	Nw.	Su2 .	of Sect	ion(s)	9		_,
Township								i n	
Eureka		_ County	. Nevad	s, on th	· 20	ay of _	June	·	
198 8	•				-		- ·		• • •

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

 Buckhorn Mines Company	 	
875 Cherry Terrace		
Susanville, CA 96130		

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed direction and 1450 feet in a 5W point of discovery (monument of location), direction from at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general coof the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest

The number, location and markings on each side center corner monument is as follows:

i i	٠	LOCALLOD	MATKINGS	DESCLIPTION						
No.	1.	NW Corner		5*	34	" dia	a. PV	C pipe		
No.		NE Corner			1	"	11			
No.		W side center		7.0		11		**		
· No.	4:	E side center		1		13		- 11		
No.	5 :	SW Corner		1			<del></del>	- 11		
No.	6:	SE Corner	<del>-\\\</del>	/	/					

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by \_\_\_\_ Metal tags on posts

tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Milance

RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

BOOM BR 3 PAGE 236

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals -Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CHAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Location

BY:

(Agent)

121099

1.1						4 - 4 -
	The Undersi	gned hereby	ceffillies	that he m	183 C80360	ID DE
located th	he <u>Cotton</u> w	00d155 L	ode Mining	Claim in	the follow	ring
quarter s	ection(s): _	SW	, of Sec	tion(s)	9	
Township	27 (North,	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	inge 50 E	ast, M.D.B	LAM., In	
Eureka	County	, Nevada, d	on the 20	day of	June	
198 3.				_		

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

	Ducknorn mines company	 	 	_	
	 875 Cherry Terrace	 			
	Susanville, CA 96130				7
٠					

The Claim is approximately 1500 res. that 50 feet is claimed in a declared in a declar feet wide, such that 50 feet direction and 1450 feet in a direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Eccation was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of th monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center corner monument is as follows:

Markings

No. 1:	NW Corner NE Corner		-/	<del></del> \	<del>- 11 - 1</del>	77 0.	- 11	C pipe	
No. 2:					11	10	91	**	
No. 3:	W side center	-	-		11	88	-84	13	
No. 4:	E side center	_	_	<del></del> .	- 11	- 17	61	61	
No. 5:			_		/ 11	11	- 66	11	
No. 6:	SE Corner		<del>/ / /</del>	<i>ر</i> نــــــ					
•					/				
ť.	As erected ked as describe	on the (	ground,	each s	ide c	enter	or :	corner.	moudmen

tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Thanse

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* RECORDER'S STAMP

Description

88 (

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

	T.O	ALL	MOHW	1 T	HAY	CONCERN:
--	-----	-----	------	-----	-----	----------

#### 121100

1	The	Undersi	gned he	reby ce	rtifies	that he	has	caused	to b	
located	the _	Cottone	nod 15	Lode	Mining	Claim i	n the	10110	ring	
quarter	secti	on(s):	NE.S	W.SE.	of Sec	tion(s)	- 9		_,	
Township										
Eureka	ı	_ County	. Nevad	la, on 1	he 2D	day of _	Jime	<u> </u>		
198 3	,	•				- N. T			<del></del> -	

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	
875 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 96130	

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 500 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a NE direction and 1450 feet in a SW direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

ļi k		Location	Markings			D	scri	otion	
No.	1:	NW Corner		5	\	35" d	ia. PV	C pipe	
No.	2:	NE Corner		\	_ ]	. "	en en	- 0	
No.		W side center			•	11	**	.00	
No.		E side center			•	••	**	69 .	
No.		SW Corner		7	•	15	4	99	
No.		SE Corner			_	_ =	#	**	
	•	As erected	on the ground, each						r monument

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 5 day of September . 1988

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Williamse

RECORDER'S STAMP

BY: (Agent)

RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF
BOOM 183 PAGE-39

THE PROPERTY OF THE RECORDS
BY SEP -7 AT 28

OFFICIAL RECORDS
EUREKA COUNTY, YEYADA
H.N. REBALLATI. - 1509 DER

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of BOOK J. B. 3. PAGE 238
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Location

#1 #1 191 1 1 1 1	he Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be	•
quarter se	Cottonwood. 157 tode Mining Claim in the following tion(s): SEINE, of Section(s) 9/110.	
Eureka	27 (North, 25公区25h), Range <u>50</u> East, M.D.B.&M., inCounty, Nevada, on the 全心 day of	
108 3		

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

 Buckhorn Mines Company	<u>.                                    </u>
 875 Cherry Terrace	
 Susanville, CA 76130	Δ

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600

feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a SW

direction and 1450 feet in a NE direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number. location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Markings

		LULBITUR	en kinga					
No.	1.	NW Corner		51	35" di	a. PVC	pipe	
No.		NE Corner		- 11	- 41	41		
No.	3:	W side center		\ <u> \</u>	100	41	***	
No.	4:	E side center			61	**	#	
No.	5:	SW Corner		11	11	41	- 41	
No		SE Corner		/ /	69	. 41	11	

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Meral tags on posts</u> (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

· DATED this 5 day of September . 198 8

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: The

RECORDER'S STAMP

Description

BY: (Agent)

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
BOOK 73 PAGE 239
Common Common Page 239
Common Common Page 239
THE SERVICE AND PAGE 239
FILE NO. FILE SERVICE AND PAGE 239
THE NO. FILE SERVICE AND P

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

### 121102

4	The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be
located	the Cottonwood 15 B Lode Mining Claim in the following
quarter	section(s): SE of Section(s) 9
Townshi	p _ 27 (North, 29282h), Range _ 50 East, M.D.B.&M., In
	a County, Nevada, on the 20 day of June
198_3.	

The name and mailing address

Buckhorn Mines Company	 
875 Cherry Terrace	 :
Susanville, CA 96130	

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet e. such that 50 feet is claimed in a feet wide, such that 50 feet in a direction from the at which the Notice of point of discovery (monument of location). \_ feet on each side of the Location was posted, together with \_\_\_\_\_\_\_300\_\_ monument of location and center line of the Claim: The general of the lode or vein is from the Northesst to the Southwest

The number, location and markings on each side center corner monument is as follows:

		LOCATION	MAIKIBUS		***	محسب		
No.	•	NW Corner		51	35" di	a. PVC	pipe	
No.		NE Corner		- 11	- 41	- 64	"	
No.	_	W side center		(1)	44	et .	.11	
		E side center		11	. 41			
No.		SW Corner		J #	11	- 11		
No.		SE Corner		//				<del></del>

As erected on the ground, each side center Metal tags on posts is merked as described above by \_\_\_ tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 5 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Illian

(Agent)

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Description

RECORDER'S STAMP & *C* 

ALL 28

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Miner BON 183 PAGE 240 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Location

#### 121103

	The Und	ersioned here	by certifies	that he he	s caused to be
Located	the Cot	tonwood 159	Lode Mining	Claim in t	he following
quarter	section(s)	): <u>SE/N</u> E	, of Sec	tion(s)g	1/1la
Township	p <u>27</u> (Not	rth, 2826206),	Range _50 E	ast, M.D.B.	am., in
Eurek	e Co:	unty, Nevada.	on the 20	day of J	ine .
198 3.					

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	
875 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 96130	

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600
feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a Su)
direction and 1450 feet in a NE direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Markings

No.	1:	NW Corner_				1	35" d:	la. PV	pipe	
No.	2:	NE Corner			_ `\	1	13	- 11	. 11	
No.	3 :	W side center				**	61	81	H	
No.	4:	E side center				**	. 85	- 11	11	
		SW Corner				11	90	11	11	•
No.	-	SE Corner				11 /	111	61	11	
•	•	As erected	•		~ /					
is m	arke	As erected of day described	above		~ /					
is m	arke	As erected of as described int on posts)	above	by <u>Me</u>	tal tags	0.1	ovsts		<u> </u>	e.g. meta
is m tags	arke , pa	As erected of as described int on posts). The work of	above : locatio	by <u>Me</u>	tal tags	0.1	ovsts		<u> </u>	e.g. meta
is m tags	arke , pa	As erected of as described int on posts)	above : locatio	by <u>Me</u>	tal tags	0.1	ovsts		<u> </u>	e.g. meta
is m Legs	arke , pa	As erected of as described int on posts). The work of	dabove d location	by <u>Me</u> n consist	tal tags	ma k	ovsts	cla	<u> </u>	e.g. meta

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dicans

STAMP RECORDED AT THE REQUIREM SECONDED AT THE RECORD CONTROL OF T

Description

GY: (Agent)

Suggested Form - Neveda Dept. of MIRDER 83 PAGE 24 | Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATI LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	*	12110	1.4	. "
	The Undersigned h	nereby certiffe	sthat he has	caused to be
located	the Cottonwood	LOO Lode Minin	g Claim in the	following
quarter	section(s): SE	of Se	ction(s) 9	<u>'                                     </u>
	27_ (North, 3933830)			
Eureka	County, Neva	da. on the 20	day of June	·
198 3				•

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	 	
875 Cherry Terrace		
Susanville, CA 96130		
		\

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a ME direction and 1450 feet in a 502 direction direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general co of the lode or vein is from the Northesst to the Southwest

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

	Location	Markings		D.	26111	TOTOR	
No. 1:	NW Corner		51	- 3½" d	ia. PV	pipe	
No. 2:	NE Corner				- 11	- 11	
No. 3:	W side center		11	11	. 11	92	
· No. 4:	E side center		- 11	- 11	- 81	09	
No. 5:	SW Corner		11	11	11	66	
No. 6:	SE Corner		/		**	88	

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 5 day of September \_, 198<u>8</u>.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Warse

\*\*\*\*\* RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Mineral 83 PAGE 242 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON	CERN: 121	1105	• • • •	
The Undersign	ned hereby cert	ifies that h	e has caus	ed to be
located theCottonwood	od Ilol Lode M	lining Claim	in the fol	lowing
quarter section(s):	NE .	f Section(s)	17	
Township27_ (North, )	Baath), Range _	50_ East, M.	D.B.&M.,	A
E:reka County.	Nevada, on the	20 day of	June	
198_3_				*
The name and	mailing addres	s of the loc	ator is:	
	orn Mines Company			
	erry Terrace			
Susany	rille, CA 76130	<del></del>		•
		2522	( )	
The Claim is	approximately	feet	long and	
feet wide, such that	Teet 18 C	Sialmed in a	-/VE	
direction andT	cet in a	3 <i>00</i> a	irection	rom the
point of discovery (mo	nument of locat	lonj, at whi	ch the Not	108 01
Location was posted, t	ogether with	300 leet on	The con	acal conces
of the lode or vein is				
	itom the	these to th	e Douches	<del>-</del>
direction.	location and me	stiens on on	ch side co	enter or
corner monument is as		in ings on ea		
Coluct monument is as	10110W3:			
	Markings		Descript	ion
location	PHIKINGS			<del></del>
No. 1: NW Corner		51 31	" dia. PVC p	ipe
No. 2: NE Corner		/ /	11 11	
No. 3: W side center		\ <u></u>	11 11	11
No. 4: E side center				
No. 5: SW Corner		/ /		11
No. 6: SE Corner			11 12	"
		_/_/		
As erected o	n the ground.	each side cen	ter or co	rner monumen
is marked as described	above by	letal tace on po	sts	_ (e.g. meta
tags, paint on posts).			•	•
	location consid	sted of makin	ig a claim	map as
provided in N.R.S. 517	.040.			
/ /				
DATED this	5 day of Sept	ember	198_8	
-	_ \ \			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	Bkrause		RECORDER	L A A A A A
	\ \		RECORDER	S STAMP
	\. \			~~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ \ \ \			<u>.</u> ~ ∑≅	86 <b>(</b> 2
\ \ \		_	المراجعة والمراجعة	2 × × ×
	/ /	<u> </u>		81.75
BY:	/ /	<del></del>	7 7 7 7	1862 ₹
(Agent)		<b>#</b> '	Q 22 -	& W ≥
		# #		
		# #	PECOAL NEW NECON	
		# # #	PECDADS NITY, NE VAD NIT, RECORD FEE 67	PAGE 2

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Min PORKLB 3 PAGE 243 Nevada-Lod: Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

121106

. ·		* .		
	The Undersigned	hereby certifies	that he he	s caused to
located	the Cottonwood section(s): SE/S	1602 Lode Mining	Claim in	he following
quarter	section(s): SE/S	W/NE/NW. of Sect	tion(s)	0/9/17/16.

Township <u>27</u> (North, 2002), Range \_ County, Nevada, on the 20 day of June Eureka 198\_3.

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	
875 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 96130	

1500 feet long The Claim is approximately 1500 feet feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a direction and 1450 feet in a direction and 1450 feet in a a n d NE direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center of corner monument is as follows:

Description Markings Location 5' - 3%" dia. PVC pipe No. 1: No. 2: NW Corner NE Corner W side center No. 3: \*\*\* E side center No. 4: SW Corner SE Corner No. 5: No. 6:

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Metal tacs on posts</u> [e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 5 day of September 198\_8

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: TIRranse

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

16 Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Mineral 183 PAGE 244 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

恩 7 M1 25

# CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

A second second	1901	A COM	
	12	1107	
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON	CERN:		
The Undersig	ned hereby certi	fles that he has c	aused to be
located the <u>Cottonwood</u>	<u> </u>	ning Claim in the	following
quarter section(s):	NEINW . 01	Section(a) 17/	llo .
Township27_ (North.)	SANDON). Range 50	East. M.D.B.AM	· in
Eureka County.	Nevada, on the	20 day of June	• • •
198_3.			
	mailing address	of the locator is	
THE NAME AND		or the locator is	
Buckha	orn Mines Company		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	erry Terrace	<del></del>	
·		<del></del>	
Susant	/ille, CA 76130		
1	•		
, The Claim is	approximately _	1500 feet long a	nd <u>600</u>
feet wide, such that _	_50feet is cl.	aimed in a	<u> </u>
direction and 1450 f			
point of discovery (mo	nument of locati	on), at which the	Notice of
Location was posted. t			
monument of location a	nd center line o	the Claim. The	ceneral course
of the lode or vein is	from the North	east to the South	vest
direction.		10 116	
			4
		kings on each side	center or
corner monument is as	10110W\$ 2.		
Location	Markinos	Descri	nilen
<u>.                                      </u>			
No. 1: NW Corner		5' - 3'' dia. PV	C pipe
No. 2: NE Corner			
No. 3: W side center		11 11 11	11
No. 4: E side center		11 11 11	11
No. 5: SW Corner	•	7" 7" "	11
No. 6: SE Corner		7 11 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	10
•		/ /	
As exected o	a the around, ea	ch side center or	corner monument
is marked as described			(e.g. metal
		EL LASS DI BUSIS	(c.y. mota.
tags, paint on posts).			:
		ed of making a cla	IM Map as
provided in N.R.S. 517	.040.		•
/ /			
DATED this	5 day of Septem	ber 198 <u>8</u> .	•
			•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	Derange.		* * * * * * * *
		* RECORD	ER'S STAMP
	\ \	<b>*</b>	
~ \ \		<b>x</b>	
			∠ ≅
	, , ,		& \$2 €
BY:	/ /		~ 1 B B
	//	E 200 6 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5	SE 5. 5 5.
(Agent)			~ વઢ્ ઽ
			したら言
			-10 m G
			PAGE
		T	-2 g g

BOOK 183 PAGE 245

	1.201	10.1.10.11.10. C.J.C. 110	
TO ALL WHOM IT	MAY CONCERN:	121108	
located the	Undersigned hereby Cottonwood)[04 Lon(s): SW/NN	de Mining Clair	he has caused to be m in the following
Township 27 Eureka	(North, 193810h), Ran County, Nevada, or	ge <u>50</u> East, 1	M.D.B.&M., in
198 <u>3</u> .	name and mailing ac	dress of the l	ocator is:
	Buckhorn Mines Comp 875 Cherry Terrace	any .	
	Susanville, CA 7613	0	
feet wide, suc	Claim is approximate that 50 feet	is claimed in	et long and 500 a
point of disco	very (monument of ) osted, together wit	ocation), at w	hich the Notice of on each side of the
of the lode or	cation and center ( vein is from the _		im. The general cours the <u>Southwest</u>
,	number, location as	d markings on	each side center or
Loca	tion Marking:		Description
No. 1: NW Co No. 2: NE Co		51 2	3½" dia. PVC pipe
No. 3: Wsid	e center e center		10 00 00 27 00 00 10 00 00
No. 5: SW Co No. 6: SE Co			/ n
As e	rected on the group	nd, each side c Metal tass on	enter or corner monuments (e.g. me
teas, paint or	posts).		
provided in N.			

day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: 112

(Agent)

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK | 83 PAGE 246

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATIO LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

### 121109

	he Undersign					
located the	Cottonwoo	1 1105 La	de Mining	Claim in	the follow	vi ng
quarter sec	tion(s):	NW	of Sec	tion(s)	16	<u></u>
	7_ (North, X					
Eureka	County,	Nevada, or	the <u>20</u>	day of	June	
198_3.	• •				-, ,	

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

		Buckhorn Mines Company	
	1 7	875 Cherry Terrace	
1.24		Susanville, CA 96130	
11.0	_		

The Claim is approximately 1500 e, such that 50 feet is claimed feet is claimed in a in a Sw feet wide, such that 50 feet direction and 1450 feet in a direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

-1.	Location	Markings		Desc	ription	
No. 1:	NW Corner		51	3 <b>%"</b> dia.	PVC pipe	
No. 2:	NE Corner			61	10 11	
No. 3:	W side center		7 11	<b>61</b> /	11 11	
No. 4:	E side center		- 11			
No. 5:	SW Corner		111	10	17 69	
No. 6:	SE Corner		Z H J	0		

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by \_\_\_\_\_ Ketal ters on posts tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

198 8. DATED this \_ 5 day of September

\* \*

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Thanse

RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

<u>ي</u>

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of BOOKer 9 G-PAGE 247 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

# CERLIETCATE OF LOCATION

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONC	121	110	
TO ALL WHOM IT MAT CONC	EHN: 1~1	110	
The Undersign	ed hereby certifie	s that he has	caused to be
located the Cottonwood	a. Ilp(n Lode Minin	o Claim in the	following
.quarter section(s):	SW/ NW, of Se	ection(s) 4/	
Township <u>27</u> (North, X	XXXXVh), Range _50	East. M.D.B.&M	ia
Eureka County,	Nevada, on the 21	) day ofJune	
198 <u>3</u> .	mailing address of	. the leaster t	
the name and	mailing acciess of	the locator s:	••
Buckho	rn Mines Company		•
	erry Terrace		
Susanv	ille, CA 96130		\
•••		00	
feet wide, such that	approximately 15	ou lest long	TOG _3V3
direction and 1450 fe	et in a	A) direction	on from the
point of discovery (mon			
Location was posted, to	gether with	feet on each	side of the
monument of location an	d center line of t	he Claim. The	general course
of the lode or vein is	from the Northess	r to the Sout	best
direction.	ocation and markin	es on each eid	econter or
corner monument is as 1		ys on each side	e cental of
Location	Markings	Descr	intion
		C 01 11 11 11 11	
No. 1: NW Corner No. 2: NE Corner		5' - 3\" dia. P	VC pipe
No. 2: NE Corner No. 3: W side center		11 11 19	•
No. 4: E side center		11 11 12	-
No. 5: SW Corner	· ·	11 11 12	#
No. 6: SE Corner		7 11 11 11	
is marked as described	the ground, each		Corner monume:
tags, paint on posts).	above by	LAES VI. DUSES	
	ocation consisted	of making a cli	sim map es
provided in N.R.S. 517.	040.	1	
	6 Santanbar		
DATED THIS	6 day of September	198_5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	TI source =		* * * * * * *
	1310 2002	RECOR	DER'S STAMP
1	\ \ *		
	<u> </u>		
	]		
BY:	/ / /		~
(Agent)		23.	12 5
		: <u> </u>	86 ( §
		N 6 653	~ £ 3 £
		<b>₩</b> . ≱38	80 2 2
	-	A A A A	1 80 € E
and the second of the second	RARK 1 A	3 PAGE 24 8 8	- 1 - 3
Suggested Form - Nevada	Dept. of Minerals	25.3	= <u>}</u>

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATE LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

### 121111

	The	Undersi	gned h	ereby	certifi	es that	he has	caused	to b	•
located	the _	Cotton	100d 1	oi Ea	de Mini	ng Clair	n in the	10110	ving.	•
quarter	secti	on(s): _	NE.	SE	, of S	ection(	i)	7-	<b></b> .	
Township	_27_	(North	KKAKOK ,	), Ran	ge <u>50</u>	East. F	A.D.B.AN	l., in		
Eireka		_ County	,. Neva	da. on	the 2	Q day of	Jna	2	•	
198_3.										

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

	Buckhorn Mines Company	 
-	875 Cherry Terrace	 
	Susanville, CA 35130	
,		

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet is claimed in a feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a State direction and 1450 feet in a NE direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with <u>300</u> feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general of the lode or vein is from the Northeast to the Southwest direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

		<u> </u>	Markinga	NEGGLIALIAN VI				
No.	1:	NW Corner		51	- 3½" di:	. PVC pipe		
No.		NE Corner			10	44 (1		
No.	3:	W side center		"	**	41 41		
No.	4 :	E side center		- 11	it.	# 41		
No.	5:	SW Corner			11	<b>a</b> 8	<del></del>	
No.	6:	SE Corner						

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by \_\_\_\_\_Metal tags on posts tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 5 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dichars

RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of BORK | 83 PAGE 249 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Location

(Agent)

2	the state of the s				the state of the s
	The Undersig				
located	the Cottonwood	-llobLode	Mining Cl	aim in the	following
quarter	section(s):	NW.	of Section	n(s)3	<u>4</u> ,
	o 223 (North,				
E-11	county.	Nevada, on t	he Boay	of	iine
3		•			

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	· .
375 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 76130	

The Claim is approximately feet wide, such that 50 feet is c feet long and 600 1500 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1450 feet in a West direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course \_ to the of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_\_ west direction.

The number. location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Markings

1	NW Corner			- 31" dia	. PVC pipe	
					11	
	N side center			• \ ••	***	/ /
No. 3:		_/_/	, <u>`</u>	, 11	11	
	ÉE Corner _	-	· -	,	11	
No. 5:	S side center			1 / 11	*1	
NO. 6:	SW COINEL		$\overline{}$	/		

Description

All 29

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Metal tags on posts</u> (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September

x/x x x x x x x x SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dichance

RECORDER'S STAMP OFFICIAL PECCENS
EUREKA COLHTY, NEVADA
M.N. REBALEATI, PI CORDER
FILE NO. FEE 5/25

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. oppM 108 8 PAGE 250 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

121113

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Correspond - 1129 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): NW/SW, of Section(s) 34.

Township \$23 (North, \$200KEK), Range 49 East, M.D.B.&M., In (North, SXXXXX), Range 49 East, M.D.B.&M., In County, Nevada, on the 12 day of June Eircka

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company 375 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 96130

-1500 feet long and 600 feet is claimed in a <u>East</u>
in a <u>West</u> direction \_\_ direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_\_ \_\_\_to the \_

direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Markings Location

Description

No.	1:	NW Corner		31	- 35" dia. F	VC pipe	
		N side center		27	**	11	
		NE Corner		93	- 11	11	
		SE Corner		11	· ·	10	
		S side center		**	11	11	
		SW Corner		88	/ 11	117	
no.		_ SN_COTTIET			/		
	-	As erected	on the ground, each s	i de	center or	corner	monument

is marked as described above by Metal tars on posts \_ (e.g. metal tags. paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040. . 198<u>8</u> .

DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Wearse

. . . . . . . . . . . . . RECORDER'S STAMP .

BY: (Agent) OFFICIAL RECORDS
EUREKA JOHN YN MYWHA
M.H. REBALLATI. RECORDER
FILE NO. FEE 8 6 4

풁

PAGE 25'
PAGE 25'
RM 29

. المساوية الماسية ومساب

14 Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of BOOK 183 PAGE 251 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

### CFHI IF CATE OF LOCA LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

4	734	4	•	•
1	41	. 1	. 1	• 1

						•	
	The U	ndersigne	d hereby	certifies	that he l	has caused	to
Incated	the Co	ttonwood -	17D_ L	ode Mining.	Claim in	the follo	wing
ouar ter	section	(+):	<u>sw                                    </u>	of Sec	tion(s)	<u> </u>	·
Townshi	0 22/29 (	North. 35	KKKI. Re	nge <u>49</u> E	ast, M.D.I	3.&M., in	
E-1	Tr'ta	County. N	evada.	n the 18	day of	Jine	
198_3						· ···	٠.

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	
 375 Cherry Terrace	
 Susanville, CA 96130	

feet long and 500 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a direction and 1450 feet in a West d direction from the direction and 1450 point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted. together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course \_ to the \_ of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_\_\_\_ direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center corner monument is as follows:

location	Markings	Desc	riction
NW Corner		51 ~ 35" dia.	PVC pipe
N side center NE Corner		11 11	H H
 S side center		17 17	11
SW Corner		<del>/" "</del>	

As erected on the ground, each side center tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September

\*\*\*\*\*\* RECORDER'S STAMP SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: 11 Lause

(Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of 1809 1988 PAGE 252 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location NRS 517.050

121115

	The Undersi	aned hereby	certifies th	at he has c	aused to be
located 1	he _Cottonwood	-171_ io	de Mining Ci	aim in the	following
quarter 1	section(s): _	<u> </u>	. of Section	on(s)34	•
	129 (North.				
Eirc	<u>ka</u> County	, Nevada, on	the 12 day	ofJur	٠

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	
 875 Cherry Terrace	
 Susanville, CA 76130	

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1450 feet in a West direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_ \_\_ to the \_

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

	Location	Markings		Descr	intion	
No. 1	: NW Corner			35" dia. I	VC pipe	
No. 2	: N side center		11	11	17	
	NE Corner			**	97	
	SE Corner	7 7	11	11	11	
	: S side center		7. 11	11 .	11	
	: SW Corner			11	11	

As erected on the ground, each side centers marked as described above by Motal tass on posts each side center or corner monument tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of \_ September

Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Di Lianse RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA
M.H. REBALE ALI, FECORUER
FILE 19211131E \$
FILE 19211131E \$ Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MiBBOKall83 PAGE253

### 121116

2 - 1	The state of the s					
A.	The Undersig	ned hereby c	ertifies	that he has	caused t	o be
located	the Cottonwood	- 172 Loc	le Mining (	Claim in th	e followi	n g
quarter	section(s):	Su	. of Sect	ion(s)	34	
Township	n 200779 (North.	EXWXXI), Rang	ie <u>42                                    </u>	st. M.D.B.&	M., in	
Ent	county	, Nevada, on	the In de	sy of	June	
100 9				,		

The name and mailing address of the locator

Buckhorn Mines Company	
375 Cherry Terrace	
Susanville, CA 36130	

feet long and 600 n a East The Claim is approximately wide, such that 50 feet is cl 1500 direction and 1450 feet in a West point of discovery (monument of location), at direction from the direction and 1450 which the Notice of feet on each side of the Location was posted, together with 300 The general cours monument of location and center line of the Claim. to the \_ of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_\_ direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center corner monument is as follows:

		Location	Markinga	;	Descri	eties	
No.	1:	NW Corner		51 ~	35" dia. P	C pipe	<del>\</del>
No.	2:	N side center	_/_	11		11	
		NE Corner	(	n	(1	<u> </u>	
		S side center		- 11	" "	- # <sub>1</sub>	
No.	6 :	SW Corner	/	_"/_			

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Metal tags on postr</u> (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September <u>, 1988</u>.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dicause

RECORDER'S STAMP

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. orBOBK de 8 31 MAGE 254 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

(Agent)

TO ALL WHOM	IT MAY CONC	ERN:	121117		
7	he Undersign	ed hereby c	ertifies th	iát he hás ci	aused to be
tocaled the	Cattonwood.	173 Lod	e Mining Cl	aim in the	following
quarter sec	tion(s):	SW/NW_	, of Section	n(s) <u>54/</u>	<u>/D</u> •
Township 27	/29 (North, 8	DEXKEN), Rang	e <u>49</u> East	, M.D.B.&M.	, in
	County.	Nevada, on	the 10 day	01	<u>e</u>
1989			4 45-		
, T	he name and	mailing add	ress of the	locator is	• .
	Rue	khorn Mines Co	mosny		
		Cherry Terrac			
	Sus	anville, CA 96	130		• • •
	-		-	$\sim$	
T	he Claim is	approximate	ly	feet long a	nd <u>600</u>
feet wide.	such that	o feet i	s claimed i	n a <u>Fas</u>	dram the
direction a	nd 1450 for scovery (more	eet in a	west and	direction	Notice of
point of di	scovery (moi	nument of 10	300 16	t on each s	ide of the
Location wa	s posted, to	nd center li	ne of the	Claim. The	general course
of the lode	or vein is	from the	East	to thees	
41		. :			\
1	he number.	location and	markings (	on each side	center or
corner mont	ment is as	follows:			' \
1	ocation	Markings		Descri	BLINE
				1 - 34" dia P3	/C pipe
No. 1: NW	side center			11	п
	Corner				n
No. 4:					
No. 5: _S_	side center				H
	Corner		<u></u>		
· · · ·				./	SOLDEL MODUME
<u> </u>	As erected ones described	n the ground	, each sid	e center or	corner monume
is marked	as described t on postad.	above by	THE LAIS CH.		
tags, pain	t on postsol. The work of	location con	sisted of	making a cla	im map as
provided M	n N.R.S. 517	.040.			
				\	
	DATED this _	<u>6</u> day of .	September	198 <u>8</u> .	Jan Barrier
			/		* * * * * * *
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR:	Blrause		RECORD	DER'S STAMP
	\ .	\	\ •		
\	\	1			
<b>→</b> \		.	·		<u> </u>
				77 × 69	88. 9.7 E
BY:		/	/ =	& #£5	8.8
(Agen	1)		/	<b>7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7</b>	<b>A 1 2 3</b>
1. 1			/		38.7
					<i>™</i> = ∞
• •			• =	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
	V			16 00 E	FST OF ALCOHOL 1.29
		da Dept. of	pnor t O		
	Form - Neva	da Dent. of	MindWW 10.	] : WALE 3.3	. 6

121118

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused tocated the Correspond - 174 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): NW. NE, of Section(s) 34

Township 29 (North, EXXKK), Range 49 East, M.D.B.&M., in Euroka County, Nevada, on the 19 day of Jine

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company 875 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 36130

feet long and 600 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a Fast direction and 1450 feet in a West direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of direction from the Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general cour \_ to the \_\_ of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_\_\_\_

direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Location	Markings		Deser	W.L.	
NW Corner		51	- 35" dia. P	VC pipe	
N side center		41	11	61	
NE Corner		11	11		
S side center		11	:07		
SW Corner		11	2 11		
 					- monamen

As erected on the ground, each side center or [e.g. metal is marked as described above by Metal tags on posts tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040. \_, 198<u>8</u>\_. DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Il Cause

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of M. 20014 63 PAGE 256 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WH	YAM TI MOI	CONCERN:	121119	
tocated t	he Cottony	mod - 175_ L	ode Mining Clai	the has caused to be in the following
Township	29 (Nort	h, EXXXXXX), Re	inge <u>49</u> East.	M.D.B.&M., In
Eire	ca Coun	ty, Nevada, c	on the 19 day of	of June
198_9			address of the	
		Buckhorn Mines	Company	
		875 Cherry Ter	race	
		Susanville, CA	76130	
feet wid direction point of	e. such the n and <u>1450</u> discovery	t 50 feet in a common feet in a common feet in a common feet was an and center was and center feet feet feet feet feet feet feet f	t is claimed in  East  location), at which is the second s	_ direction from the which the Notice of on each side of the sim. The general cour

direction.

The number, location and markings corner monument is as follows:

Location	Markings		Descr	intian	
No. 1: NW Corner		5'	기는 dia. F	VC pipe	<del></del>
No. 2: N side center		<del>\   </del>	**	**	/ /
No. 3: NE Corner		11		11	
No. 4: _EE_Corner	<del>-//</del>	H	67		
No. 5: Side center No. 6: SW Corner		/	н	#	

As erected on the ground, each side cen marked as described above by Motal tegs on posts The work of location consisted of making a claim map ovided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dicanse

(Agent)

RECORDER'S STAMP

	LODE MITTING CL	AIM	
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONC	FRN:		
TO ALL THIOM IT INTO COME	12112	n .	
The Undersian	ed hereby certifies		used to be
located the Cottonwood -	176_ Lode Mining	Claim in the f	ollowing
quarter section(s):	NW. NE . of Sec	tion(s) 34	
Township 222 (North, 8	XXXXXI), Range <u>49</u> E	ast. M.D.B.&M	io
Eircks County,	Nevada, on the 19_	day ofJune	·
1983			
The name and	mailing address of	the locator is:	1.4
			•
	khorn Mines Company	<del></del>	1
	Cherry Terrace anville, CA 36130		
	enville, CA 30130		•
	approximately1500		4 600
feet wide, such that _5	approximately <u>too</u>	dina Eust	-
direction and 1450 fe	100 W/	direction	from the
point of discovery (mon	ument of location).	at which the N	otice of
Location was posted. to	gether with 300	feet on each si	de of the
monument of location as	d center line of th	e Claim. The o	eneral course
of the lode or vein is	from the East	to thevest	<del></del>
direction.			
	ocation and marking	s on each side	ceater or
corner monument is as 1	ollows:		
Location	Markinga	Descrip	tion
		5' - 3k" dia. PVC	
No. 1: NW Corner		11 11	11
No. 2: N side center No. 3: NE Corner	_/_/ \	11 11	н
No. 4: EE Corner		11 (1	a
No. 5: Side center		11 11	#
No. 6: SW Corner		/ H / H	<b>(1)</b>
As erected or	the ground, each	side center or c	orner monumen
is marked as described	above by Metal tags	en poste	(e.g. meta
tage naint on posts).			
The work of	location consisted (	of making a clai	m map as
provided in N.R.S. 517	.040.		
DATED this _6	day ofSeotember	. 198 <u>8</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	Tilcinus. *	******	
	*	RECORD	R'S STAMP

121120

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MineBOOK4 83 PAGE 258 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

(Agent)

Location

### 121121

1		•					
5	TI	ne Undersi	gned hereb	y certifies	that he	has caused	s to b
loca	ated the	Cottonwood	177	Lode Mining	Claim in	the follow	wing
ģυa1	rter sect	lion(s): _	MW.	of Sec	tion(s)	34	
Town	nship 🗯	79 (North.	SZUKKK), R	ange _49 E	ast. M.D.I	8. &M In	
	Eurolca	County	, Nevada.	on the 19.	day of	June	
100	9						

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	 	<u> </u>
875 Cherry Terrace		
Susanville, CA 96130	 	

feet long and feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1450 feet in a East direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of direction from the Location was posted, together with 300 \_ feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the \_\_Est\_ \_\_\_ to the \_ direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center corner monument is as follows:

Markings

1.5						
No.	1: NW Corner		<u> </u>	?3" dia.	PVC pip	<u>e</u>
No.	2: N side center		n )	**	it	
	3: NE Corner		1	11	11	
No.	4: SE Corner	1		11	11	
No.	5: S side center		10	n	***	
	6: SW Corner	$\mathcal{L}$	1	11	11	
. "		/	- /			

As erected on the ground, each side center is marked as described above by Metal tars on posts tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

. 198<u>8</u> . DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: IJ Couse . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

RECORDER'S STAMP

Description

(Agent)

Nevada Dept. of MinerBOBK | 83 PAGE2592 Suggested Form Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

TO ALL WHOM IT M	AY CONCERN:	121122			
The No	dersigned herel	hw cardifies	that he	has caused	i to be
located the Cot					
					wing
quarter section(					<b>•</b>
Township 223 (N					
	County, Nevada,	on the LD	day of	June	•
1983	•				•
The ne	me and mailing	address of	the locate	or is:	
1					
	Buckhorn Mine	es Company		· · · · · ·	•.
ļieta kara ja kara laika 🗆	875 Cherry Te	errace			
-	Susanville,	CA 96130	٠.	^	
				<del></del> \	
The 01	laim is approxi				00
ine C	aim is approxi	nately		A A	XX
feet wide, such	That Du te	et 15 Claime		7.75	- 100
direction and 1	450 feet in a	- VVEST		ection ire	)M LNW
point of discove	ry (monument o	f location),	at which	the Notic	
Location was pos	sted, together t	with 300	feet on e	ach side o	); tne
nonument of loca	ation and center	r line of th	e Claim.	The gener	al course
of the lode or v	rein is from the	e Enst	to the	vest	
direction.	•			\ \	
The n	umber, location	and marking	s on each	side cen	ter or
				\	
corner monument	12 82 10110M2:	:			
Locat	<u>ion Marki</u>	រាជនៈ	<u> </u>	escription	
e de la companya de l			1		
No. 1: NW Corne	<u> </u>		_5' ~ 3\"	dia. PVC pip	<u></u>
No. 2: N side c	enter	\	-11	** **	/ /
No. 3: NE Corne	T		H .		/
No. 4: SE Corne			(1	11 11	
No. 5: Sside c			] #   1	11	
No. 5. STREE	enter		/ H /	11 11	
No. 6: SW Corne		<del></del>			
		\ \			
As er	ected on the gr	oung, each s	ioe cente	1 Di Coin	(
is marked as de	scribed above b	y <u>Netal tars</u>	on posts		te.g. meta
tags, paint on	posts).	_ <		. •	
The w	ork of location	consisted o	d making	a claim m	ap
provided in N.R	S. 517.040.				•
DATER	this 6 day	of September	. 19	88	
DATED	1113 029				
		\ \		* * * * *	
SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR: TILCOM	۸و /		ECORDER'S	CTAMP
		7 /	. · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ELUHDER 3	SIAME
\ \	1	\ \	* *	81	_
\ \		*			.) »
/ / /				දීට්ට ශ්රී	,
/ / /	11	*		7 E C C C	e 3
BY:		/ / -	2	5 22 2	나를 물
		/ /	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
(Agent)			ಬ್	<u>-55</u> ≥	% = ·
			<u> </u>	小川 マイ	_ \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \frac{1}{2} \)
			N =	<u> </u>	<i>2</i> ≥ <i>C</i>
		- 1	N. C.		T 70 . M

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MONEY B3 PAGE 260 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO	ALL	MOHT	1 T	YAM	CONCERN:	

121123 The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Cottonwood - 179 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): SE , of Section(s) of Section(s) Township 1923 (North, EXXXXX), Range 49 East, M.D. Euroka County, Nevada, on the 18 day of June

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company 875 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 36130

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600

feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1450 feet in a East direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of direction from the Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or weln is from the \_\_East\_\_\_\_ to the \_\_

direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

> Markings Location

Description

5' - 34" dia. PVC pipe NW CORDER No. 1: N side center No. 2: 11 \*\* \*\* NE COTRET No. 3: 11 No. 4: SE COTHET 11 \*\* S side center No. 5: No. 6: SW COTHEL

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Mctal tags on posts tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Illianse

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* RECORDER'S STAMP

중 AL RECORDS DINTY, NEVADA FEE \$ 6.

BY: (Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Min.BOOK 183 PAGE 261 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

-	_ `-			 	AAMACAN.
'T	n .	1 6	. V.HU.	 BIAT	CONCERN:

### 121124

		· ·			•	
•	The Undersig	ned hereby c	ertifies ti	hat he has	caused to	be
located	the Cottonwood	- 180 Loc	e Mining C	laim in th	e followin	9
quarter	section(s):	SW. SE	, of Section	on(s)	<del>24</del> ,	• • •
Township	27/29 (North.	SEXXXXX). Rang	e _47 Eas	t. M.D.B.&	M., in	
	rits County.	Nevada, on	the 172 day	y of	June	

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Bickhorn Mines Company	
 375 Cherry Terrace	
 Susanville, CA 76130	
	7.1

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a feet wide. Such that 50 feet is claimed in a feet from the direction and 1450 feet in a feet from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the feat to the feet on each side of the direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

	location	Markings		DESELL	Marian 1	
No. 1.	NW Corner		<u></u>	יין dia. איי	C pipe	<u> </u>
			41	**	ir	
No. 2:	N side center	\	<del></del>	- 11		
No 3:	NE Corner	/ / /				_
		7 7	27	*1		/
No. 4:	_SE Corner		- 41		11	
No. 5:	S side center					
	SW Corner		-11			

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Netal tars on posts</u> (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September . 1988

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: DISCOURS

(Agent)

RECORDER'S STAMP

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MinBOOK 183 PAGE 2625 26 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

O ALL WHOM IT	MAY CONCER	N: 1211	25		
The U	ndersianed	hereby certi	fics that h	e has caus	ed to be
ocated the _Co	ttonwood -	BI Lode Mi	ning Claim	in the fol	iowing
uarter section	(1): SF	. 01	Section(s)	.34	
ownship 2529 (	North BXXX	KK). Range 40	Fast. M.	D.B. &M I	n
		vada, on the			
98_3			112 557 51		•
	ame and ma	iling address	of the loc	ator las	
	Buckho	rn Mines Company	e' .		
	875 Ch	erry Тетгасе			
	Susanv	ille, CA 76130	•		
					-
The C	laim is an	proximately _	1500 feet	long and	600
eet wide, such	that 50	feet is cla	aimed in a	West	
irection and _	1450 feet	in a Ea	st d	irection f	rom the
oint of discov	ery (monum	ent of location	on), at whi	ch the Not	ice of
ocation was po	sted, toge	ther with 300	feet on	each side	of the
onument of loc	ation and	center line o	f the Claim	. The gen	eral cours
f the lode or	velo is fr	om the East	to th	e west	
irection.	•				\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
The o	umber. loc	ation and mar	kings on es	ch side ce	ater or
orner monument					\
Local	lon	Markings		Descripti	on \
o. 1: NW Corn	er			" dia PVC p	ipe
o. 2: N side	center			- 11 - 11	
o. 3: NE Corn	<u>er</u>		\ <u> </u>	11 11	
o. 4: _SE_Corn			11		
lo. 5: <u>S side</u>	center			1) 11	
lo. 6: SW Corn	<u>er</u>		/ /	1) (1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•					
As e	ected on t	he ground, ea	ch side cen	ter or cor	ner monume
s marked as de	scribed ab	ove by Metal	tags on posts	<u> </u>	_ (e.g. me
ens. caint on	posts).			• '	**
The v	vork of loc	ation consist	ed of makin	g a claim	map as
rovided in N.F	1.S. 517.04	0.			
				0	•
DATE	) this _5	day of Septe	ember	1988.	
/ /	<u>ب</u> ر				
IGNATURE OF LO	SICI : ROTAC	rause.			
		\ \		RECORDER	S STAMP
\ \		\ \	<b>.</b>		~
\ \		1 1	. 🗷	2 =_ '	~. <i>12</i> 8
/ / /				<u> </u>	883 _ 5
		1 1	<b>.</b>	중 종중은	\$ .3 E
3Y:		/		B>.: ≥.:Ω	BC
(Agent)			* N		3 =
			- 1	- <b>-</b>	10m ¥
			<u> </u>	m = 12	~ Z ~ Z

1 8864 813 PAGE 263

•	'n	AII	MORE	1 T	MAY	CONCERN:
1	U	ALL	To FI CHA		****	CONTOL

### 121126

	The	Unders	igned he	reby cer	tifies	that he ha	s caused	to be
located			מלו הוא	Lode	Mining	Claim in t	De TOLIO	ving
	- 450012	(Marth	<b>CANKKK 1</b>	. Range	49 E.a	St. M.U.B.	Am	<b>-</b> -
E-1	roke .	Count	y, Nevad	a, on th	16 7D 9	ay of	June -	
1983	The	name 8	nd maili	ng addre	01 1	he locator	18:	

Buckhorn Mines Company 375 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 36130

feet long and 600 The Claim is approximately 1500. feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a fast direction and 1450 feet in a livest direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the \_\_\_\_\_\_ to the \_ direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center of corner monument is as follows:

		location	Markings	Desc	riotion
		MI C		5' - 35" dia.	PVC pipe
No.	1:	NW Corner		10 11	11
No.	2:	N side center			
No.	3:	NE Corner	<del>/ / /  </del> \	11 (1	
		_SE_Corner	<del>\</del>	11 11	91
No.	5:	S side center		11 11	**
No.	6 :	SW Corner			

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument \_\_ (e.g. metal is marked as described above by Metal tags on posts tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of September

, 198<u>8</u> -

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: 12 2-aure

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* RECORDER'S STAMP

Description

(Agent)

**≥**§

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Mineral 800K 183 PAGE 264 ada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

121127

71	he Undersiane	hereby cer	tifies tha	he has cause	d to b
tracted the	Cattanunad -	P3 Lode	Mining Cla	im in the 1011	om i u d
Tawashin	128 (North., SX)	IKKK). Range	_49_ East.	M.D.B.&M., in	
Enrica	County, No	evada, on th	e To day	of Jine	
1983	A Company of the Company				

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company 875 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 96130

feet long and 600 1500 The Claim is approximately ... feet wide, such that 50 fee direction and 1450 feet in a \_ feet is claimed in a west direction and 1450 feet in a <u>Fast</u> direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course \_\_\_\_ to the \_\_ West of the lode or vein is from the Fast

direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Description location Markings 34" dia. PVC pipe NW Corner N side center No. 1: No. 2: \*\* \*\* NE Corner No. 3: -11 No. 4: \_SE Corner 11 \*\* No. 5: S side center No. 6: SW Corner

each side center or corner monument As erected on the ground, each side center is marked as described above by Mrtal tass on posts \_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

. 198<u>8</u>. September DATED this 6 day of

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* × SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Themse

RECORDER'S STAMP

BY: (Agent)

₹ P

16

365

1

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MineBOOKs 83 PAGE 265 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCAT LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Th	e Undersigned h	121128	s that he has	caused to be
located the	Cottonwood - 182	Lode Minin	g Claim in th	e following
	ion(s): SWSE/ 23 (North, 8XXXXX			
Enroka	County, Neva	da, on the $\frac{18}{1}$	day of	June .

	Buckhorn Mines Compa	nv			
	875 Cherry Terrace				
-	Susanville, CA 7613	)			
•					•
The CI	laim is approximately	1500 fe	et long 4	nd 600	
teat wide each	that 50 feet is	claimed in	· Eas	<u> </u>	÷
disaction and 1	450 feet in a	West	direction	n from 1	the
incint of discour	ery (monument of loca	tion). at w	hich the	Notice of	D T
Hocation was not	sted, together with	300 feet	on each :	side of t	t n e
monument of loca	ation and center line	of the Cla	im. The	general	course
of the lade of	vein is from the <u>Ea</u>	st10	the	st	
direction.				\	
The n	umber, location and m	arkings on	each sid	center	Of
corner monument	is as follows:				• :
Coluct monument					
Locat	ion Markings		Desct	ption	
LOCAL	ion markings				
No. 1: NW Corne		_5\_	34" dia. I	VC pipe	
No. 2: N side C		П	11	11	
No. 3: NE Corne		11	11	57	
No. 4: _EE_Corne		11	11	**	
No. 5: Saide o			11 .	11	
No. 6: SW Corne		/ n /	91	17	
No. 6: _SH Curne		/ /			•
A	ected on the ground,	each side o	enter or	corner	monumen
in marked as de	scribed above by Me	tal tags on po	sts	(e.	g. meta
tags, paint on	noste)				
tags, parmi on	ork of location cons	isted of mak	ing a cl	aim map	4.5
provided in N.R	e 517 040		•		
provided in N.A.					-
DATED	this 6 day of S	eptember	1988		
DATED	, this <u></u> tay of <u></u>		\		

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

RECORDER'S STAMP

### 121129

!	_ : _ : _ :			45-4 5- 5-6		- he
,	The Under	igned hereby	certifies	that he has		
local	ed the Cottonw	od - 105 1	ode Mining	Claim in the	2///A	ı. y
quart	er section(s):	SE/NE	of Sec	lion(s)	<del>7</del> [][.[]	
Towns	hip 27/29 (Nort	), \$XXXXXX), Ra	nge _49_ E	ast, M.D.B.&N	4., 10	
į.	Eureka Coun	ly, Nevada, c	n the 15	day of	rine	<
198	9					-

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

•	Buckhorn	Mir	nes	Compan	y ·		 
	. 875 Cher	rv :	[eri	race			
	Susanvil	le.	CA	96130			 4

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed direction and 1450 feet in a East \_ feet is claimed in a West direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_\_ to the West direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Location	Markings			Desc	ription	
NW Corner			51	· 34" dia.	PVC pipe	
N side center	_/_/	1	- 44	11		/ /
NE Corner		-	11	19		
SE Corner			11	11	rt .	
- STILE TELLER		- 1			67	

each side center or corner monument As erected on the ground, is marked as described above by Metal tags on posts . (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

\_, 198<u>8</u> September

DATED this 6 day of

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Diceuse

SW Corner

RECORDER'S STAMP

Description

PAGE 2C7 Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. . 888 483 PAGE 267 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

(Agent)

BY:

No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5:

No. 6:

121130

2.5								
ř		The Und	ersigned he	reby cert	ifies the	t he has	caused	to be
loca	ted t	he Cotto	awood - 180	Lode M	lining Cla	im in the	follow	ing
QUAC	ter s	ection(s	):SE/	542 . o	1 Section	(s) <u>34</u>	/35	
			rth. BEWERT					:
1	Enrok	e Co	unty, Neva	sa, on the	19 day	01	June	
198_	_g		-			• •		
	_	The 'ear				1000100		

 Buckhorn Mines Company	 	
375 Cherry Terrace	 	
 Susanville, CA 96130	 	

feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1450 feet in a Fast direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_ \_\_\_\_to the : direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center corner monument is as follows:

	1.	Location	Markinga	<u>Description</u>					
No.	1:-	NW Corner		30	- 35" dia.	PVC pipe			
		N side center		11	(1)	19			
		NE Corner		_ H _ )	- 11	C#			
	-	SE Corner	7	10	11	(1			
		<u>Š side center</u>		**	11				
		SW Corner		<u> </u>					

As erected on the ground, each side cent is marked as described above by Metal tags on posts each side center tags. paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September . 198<u>8</u>.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: There

\*\*\*\*\*\* RECORDER'S STAMP

(Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MiBONK4183 PAGE 268 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location

## LODE MINING CHAIM

TO ALL	WHOM IT MAY C	ONCERN:	121131		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	The Unders	igned hereby c	ertifies that	he has C	aused to be
	the Cattorin	nd - 187 Lod	e Mining Clair	m in the	following
locate	the <u>Cottonso</u>	SW/SE_	. of Section(	35/	34
quarte	is alloudant	. SEVEKE). Rang	e 49 Fast	M.D.B.AM.	. 10
LOMURU	ip 3 Count	y, Nevada, on	the 19 day o	4 Jun	
		y, nevada, on		-	•
1989	The name a	and mailing add	ress of the 1	ocator is	•
		Buckhorn Mines Co	moanv		
		875 Cherry Terrac	e		
	-	Susanville, CA 36			
					•
· .	The Claim	is approximate	lyfe	et long a	nd <u>600</u>
4 4 W	tal amak the	t 50 teet i	s claimed in	a = 05	£
4:	100 and 1/50	feet in a	WEST	giteerio	fi 110m c
	-4 discounty	(monument of lo	cation). At w	hich the	Wolles o.
1	as wee costed	. together with	300 feet	on each s	IGS OF THE
monumé	of of location	n and center li	ne of the Cla	im. The	general cours
af the	lode or vein	is from the	East 10	the	st
direct	100	<i>:</i>			
.01166	The numbe	r. location and	markings on	each side	center or
	monument is	as follows:			
COLUE	monoment 15				
	Location	Markings		Descri	otion .
: .	LUNGILLER				
No. 1	NW Corner			२६ dia. P	VC pipe
No. 2				11	
No. 3			\ 11	(1)	
	SE Corner _		\ <u></u>	61	п
	S side center		- 1	- 11	
No. 6			/ <u>H</u> /	. 11	
NO. O				1.0	
	As acerta	d on the groun	d. each side	center or	corner monum
	ns electe	bed above by _	Metal tags on po	sts	(e.g. me
15 m2	paint on post	• 1			
tags.	paint on post	of location co	nsisted of ma	king a cla	im map as
		517 040			

SIGNATURE OF

SEP -7 AN 30

MI 1900KI 183 PAGE 269 18

(Agent)

(Agent)

121132

1	the state of the s	*				
	The Undersi	ned hereby	certifies	that he ha	s caused t	0 0
located	the Cottonwood	- 188 L	ode Mining	Claim in t	he followi	ng
questes	section(s):	SW	of Sec	lion(s)	35	
Townshi	23 (North.	EXOXK). Re	nge 49 E	44. M.D.B.	AM In	
TOWNSTIL	rka County	Nevede o	100 19	day of	June	
- D : 7	tia county	, nevaos, o				

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

	 Buckhorn	Mines	Company		
	 875 Cherr	r Ter	race	1.5	
-	Susanvill	e. CA	76130		

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 500

feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a West

direction and 1450 feet in a Fast direction from the
point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of
Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the
monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course
of the lode or vein is from the Fast to the west

direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

		Location	Markings		Descri	DITOR		
No.	1.	NW Corner		\5• ·	ારે" dia. P	VC pipe		
				- 10		17		
		N side center		- 11	- 17	87		
No.	3:	NE Corner	\		- 10	23	<del></del>	
No.	4:	SE Corner _	<u> </u>				$\rightarrow$	
		S side center		**	11	89	~	
	-			-	19	. 63		
No.	6:	_SW_Corner	/	-				

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Hetal tres on posts</u> (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September . 1988.

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Min-BORK 183 PAGE 270 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATI LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

121133

	The Unde	ersioned he	rehv car		hat he ha	caused to t	
located	the Corto	189 - Jones	Lode	Mining C	laim in t	e following	•
quarter	section(s	): Sw/	SE	of Secti	on(s) _3	5/34.	•
Townshi	29 (No	th, BEWKK)	. Range	49 Eas	t. M.D.B.	M., in	,
						June .	
198_3		•	<del>-</del> 1	Ÿ.			

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company	_
875 Cherry Terrace	_
Susanville, CA 76130	٥

1500 feet long and 600 feet is claimed in a in a West d direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_ \_\_\_ to the \_ west. direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

	Location	Markings		Descri	rtion	
No. 1:	NW Corner		_5'	الم علا dia PV	Cpipe	
	N side center			. "		/ /
	NE Corner	<del>-(-(</del>	11	. 11	"	
	S side center		11	11	11	
	SW Corner		- "			

As erected on the ground, each side cent is marked as described above by <u>Metal tage on posts</u> or corner monument each side center tags, print on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

September . 198<u>8</u>. DATED this 6 day of

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Il Crance

RECORDER'S STAMP

Description

(Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location -BBM6 83 PASS27

(Agent)

121134

	The Undersi	gned hereb	y certifies	that he h	as caused t	
located	the Cottonwood	- 190_	Lode Mining	Claim in	the followi	Pg
quarter	section(s): _	Sw	of Sec	tion(s)	35	<b>.</b> .
Townshi	o 18 23 (North.	SECKKK). R	ange <u>49</u> E	ast, M.D.B	.am., in	
E-11	reita County	. Nevada.	on the H	day of	June	
198 3				. *		

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Buckhorn Mines Company 875 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 36130

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a direction and 1450 feet in a East d feet long and 600 West direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_\_ \_ to the \_

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

	Location	Markings		Dezer	TRETAIN	
No 1-	NW Corner		3	3%" dia.	PVC pipe	
			- 11	11	11	
	N side center		//-	. 11	11	
	NE Corner		1 10 1	11	11	
(	_SE Corner		) <del></del>			
	S side center		1	"	61	
No. 5:	_SW Corner		/ —/-			
		as the ecound each		renter of	corner	monumen

is marked as described above by Metal tags on posts tags. paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Il Kranse

RECORDER'S STAMP

TELEVERIE

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MinBOOKIS83 PAGE 272 & Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

# CERTIFICATE OF LOCALIA

	12113	33
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY O		
The Unders	Ligned hereby certif	ies that he has caused to be
		ing Claim in the following
verter section(s):	Su1/5E 01	Section(s) 35/34.
amachin 20073 (North	RESERVE L. BARGE 49	_ East. M.D.B.&M., in
Farry Count	w Nevede on the	19 day of
98_1	y, hevada, on the <u>A</u>	
	and mailing address	of the locator las
ine name a	ing melling equiess (	
	Buckhorn Mines Company	
	875 Cherry Terrace	
	Susanville, CA 76130	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The Claim	is approximately !	500 feet long and 600
feet wide such tha	t 50 feet is cla	imed in a East
disaction and 1450	test in a U	lest direction from the
eriet of discovery	(manument of location	n), at which the Notice of
location was posted	together with 300	feet on each side of the
monument of location	n and center line of	the Claim. The general cou
of the lode of vein	is from theEast	to the west
direction.	15 Troil the	
The number	e tocation and mark	ings on each side center or
corner monument is	as follows:	
corner monument is	gs lollows.	
Location	Markings	Description
LOCALION	Markinga	
No. 1: NW Corner		5" v 34" dia. PVC pipe
No. 2: N side center		11 11 11
No. 3: NE Corner		11 11
No. 4: SE Corner _		11 11 11
No. 5: Side center		п п п
No. 6: SW Corner		11 11 11
NO. 6: _SW_COINEI		/
As asasta	d on the ground, eac	h side center or corner monu
is marked as descri	bed above by Metal t	tags on posts (e.g. m
tags, paint on post	•1	
tags, paint on post	of location consiste	d of making a claim map as
provided in N.R.S.	617 040	
provided in winis.	311.010.	
DATED IN	s 6 day of Septem	nber 198 <u>8</u> .
DATED UIT	, .,	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	18. TIV. 4400 -	**********
SIGNATURE OF ECCHIC	produce	E RECORDER'S STAMP
1 \	\ \	<b>.</b>
\ \	\ \	
\ \ \		* 5 ¥5 88 \$7.º
	1 1	
-	/ /	7 5 5 5 8 3 ° ×
BY:		H 285 70 %
(Agent)		
		. 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5
		್ ಸೆಬ ಸಿ≦್ ಜೀ ತಿ≦್ ಬಿಂ
		07 ES 68:
		\[\tau_{-} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals BOBK | 83 PAGE 273 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCALI LODE MINING CHAIM.

TO	ALL	MOHA	IT MAY	CONCERN	ŝ

121135

3					
	The Undersi	gaed hereby	certifies	that he has	caused to
located	the Cottonwood	1-192 L	ode Mining	Claim in th	e following
quarter	section(s): _	SW	of Sect	(ion(i)	<u> </u>
Townshi	p 29 (North.	SXKKK). Ra	nge <u>49</u> Ea	151, M.D.B.&	M., in
E :1	reita County	, Nevada, o	n the 19 d	say of	June
198 9	• •				

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

٠	Buckhorn Mines Company		
	375 Cherry Terrace		
	Susanville, CA 76130		

and 600 feet long and in a \_\_\_\_West The Claim is approximately \_\_ 1500 \_\_ feet is claimed in a . in a \_\_\_\_ fast \_\_\_ d feet wide, such that 50 fee direction and 1450 feet in a direction from the direction and 1450 point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general cours \_\_\_\_to the \_ of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_\_ direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center of corner monument is as follows:

Markings

Location 5' - 34" dia. PVC pipe NW Corner N side center 11 11 NE Corner -11 \_SE Corner 13 S side center 11 SW Corner

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Mctal tags on posts</u> (e.g. metal tags. paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

\_, 198<u>8</u>\_. DATED this 6 day of September

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: TILLAUSE

RECORDER'S STAMP

Description

(Agent)

No. 1:

No. 2:

No. 3:

No. 5:

No. 6:

- No. 4:

BY:

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of MiBOBK418 3 PAGE 274

Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

121137

- 1 t					-4141			4 . 4 .
1		Undersig						
localed	the _	Cottonwood	- 193	Lode	Mining	Claim I	n the fo	ni wo Li
quarter	secti	on(s): S	w/SE/	$\overline{N}W_{-}$ .	of Sec	tion(s)	35/ <b>3</b> 4	Ш.
Townshi	27/29	(North.	EXXXXXX)	Range	42 E	st. M.D	B. &M	n
Eir	re's	County	Nevad	a, on t	he 19	day of _	June	
198_9			•	-		•		

The name and mailing address of the local

Bickhorn Mines Company 375 Cherry Terrace Susanville, CA 76130

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a Fast direction and 1450 feet in a West direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course \_\_\_to the \_ of the lode or vein is from the \_\_East\_ West direction.

The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument is as follows:

Markings

Location 14" dia. PVC pipe NW Corner No. 1: No. 2: -N side center NE Corner \*\* 11 No. 3: \*\* 11 No. 4: \_SE Corner -No. 5: S side center No. 6: SW Corner

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Metal tass on posts \_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as

provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of . September \_, 198<u>8</u>\_.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Thanse

150

RECORDER'S HQ B RECORDS 2

\*\*\*\*\*

Description

(Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Mingom P83 PAGE 275 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location

## LODE MINING CHAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 121138

	* .					
1	The Und	dersigned he	reby cert	ifies that	he has ca	used to be
located	d the Cott	anyand - 194	Lode M	ining Claim	n in the f	ollowing
ouarte:	r section(	s): _SW/_	$N\omega$ . $\circ$	f Section(	<u>, 257</u>	٠
Townsh	ip 27/29 (No	orth. SXXXXXXX	, Range _	49 East. I	1.D.B.&M	in
E	ireka Ce	ounty, Nevad	a, on the	19 day of	June -	•

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

			_	4.4	
	Buckhorn h	iines	Company		 
	375 Cherry	Terr	ace		
-	Susanville	, CA	96130		

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600

feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a West
direction and 1450 feet in a Fast direction from the
point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of
location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the
monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course
of the lode or vein is from the Fast to the west
direction.

The number. location and markings on each side center of corner monument is as follows:

Markings

				51.	- 3₺™ dia.	PVC pipe	
		NW Corner		11	. 11	. 11	
		N side center		\ <del></del>	11		
No.	3:	NE Corner		111	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	- 11	
		_EE Corner	<del></del>	- 11	11		
		S side center		111	11	. 11	
No.	6:	SW Corner		/			

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Netal tags on posts</u> (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 6 day of September . 1988.

DATED this one day of the same as a same a sam

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Dilause

(Agent)

Location

RECORDER'S STAMP

ٺ

₹£

Description

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals BOOK! 83 PAGE 276
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

لو	•
line with the	
ניים י	
NIS	
(SBO'East of a	
East,	-
md 585	
wood and	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
121129	
The Undersigned hereby certifies	that he has caused to be
ocated the Cottonwood - 195 Lode Mining	Claim in the tollowing
uarter section(s): SE . of Sec	(lion(s),
ownship 23 (North, SSUEK), Range 49	ast, M.U.B.&M., IR
Eurcka County, Nevada, on the 19	day of
98	the teester too
The name and mailing address of	the incator
Buckhorn Mines Company	
375 Cherry Terrace	
Suganville, CA 96130	
Sugaritire, Cr. World	
The Claim is approximately 1500	n took long and 600
The Claim is approximately	North
eet wide, such that 7-50 feet is claimed irection and 200750 feet in a South	direction from the
oint of discovery (monument of location)	at which the Notice of
ocation was posted, together with 300	to the
ocation was posted, together with	he Claim The general course
the lode or vein is from the	h to the more South
irection.  The number, location and marking	cs on each side center or
ine number, totalion and market	\ \
orner monument is as follows:	
location Markings	Description
TOCATION MALKINGS	
lo. 1: NW Corner	5" - 3%" dia. PVC pipe
lo. 2: N side center	et 11
to 3: NE Corner	11 11
to. 4: SE Corner	H H H
lo. 5: Saide center	H 11 II
Vo. 6: SW Corner	/ n
	7
As erected on the ground, each	side center or corner monume
is marked as described above by Metal tag	s on posts (e.g. met
The work of location consisted	of making a claim map as
provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 6 day of September	T 198 <u>8</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: [] Zianse	
SIGNATURE OF ECCATOR. DISTANSE	RECORDER'S STAMP
	~ ~ ~
	2 ± 2

BY: (Agent)

BOOK AT THE MONTH OF FILE NO.

1211:

1211:

1211:

Suggested Form - Nevada Dept. of Minerals BOOK | 83 MAGE 277